W\ b
,.\,4...”/
r\ \

—-————

fe Between Shpmecs

P

¥
\..,f

AR AP W A P AT

i

i

351 \

-l piy VI EN

[ I

v /
; .\.. / b o A )
g0 Crg {, (! 1iEsh _
W (B v RNRERA !
iy x‘.,.f.A &t F LR .

¥ ‘| [ )

, _-\:..,;.; ‘,...; FON 5 Ak ] : -
e LU S AL PN G K o e
s p s 1 i \




o T S M e s PO s el Wi T W0 e T Vg e s S e










The Bulldog

w7

Students: 506 = “I ife Between Summers”’
Teachers: 49 m

Student Life

~ My So Called Life.. . 4

Organizations “Bring It On”

says Carrie Threadgold, Jacque Kuyper, Jenna VanHofwegen,

L
l lf o :
~ G»et a Cc . & o i 22 Renae Steichen and Marlee Moe as they give their best biker look.

Sports (N« “My Last Year”
A very happy Justin

~Larger than Life....46 | Zerfas contemplates all

the things he needs to
do before graduation.

Academics

~Facts of Life....... 74

People

~Suchis Life........ 86

Madi Hiah School GO BULLDOGS!
i g - = Carly Seitz, Mary Lindsay, Tori Bertness and Jessica

800 NE 9th Street’ Madison! SD 57042 Fjerstad cheer at the State Girls Basketball game.
605-256-7706




N ENWTEE 0 Summers

What Is The Best or The
Worst Thing AboutGoing
Back To School?

Welcome Back

Lana Elpert and Jason Hodne
welcome everyone to another
school year atthe homecoming
rally.

Happy to Be Back

Bobbi Olson, Greg Garry and
Liz Wenk seem very happy to
be back for their last year at
MHS.

Knowing it can be
10 degrees outside,
and we’re sitting in
nice, cozy 90
degree rooms.

Ronte Steishen

2 Opening / Theme

The best thing is
being able to see
Mr. Garry again.

MegaxJoknson

Seeing everyone
again.
(Worst or Best, Tom)

T om W eiemanted

The best thing about
coming back to school is
seeing all of the friends
that you might not see
during the summer.
Also, I look forward to
starting the sports
seasons.

Kalinglanbart




Nope, NotGonna
We'll refrain from making one
more Charlie's Angels comment
aboutLia Eastman, Marlee Moe
and Allison Weiland

Pages by: Jessica Jensen and Rachel Wiken

Pure Innocents
Ebsen and Megan
Hoffman try their bestto look as

Sara

innocent as possible.

What Kind of Hat?
Justin Zerfas is working the
crowd in his sexy threads.

Dress Code?

Senior girls strutting their se-
nior stuff. Don’tthey look intimi-
dating? Top: Tessa Cox,
Hannah Goldammer, Michelle
Caron, Laura Reed, Yi-Fan
Teng, Renae Steichen, Teresa
Hopf, Lindsey Karlson, Elisa
Wede and Megan Nelson.

Opening / Theme 3




“We’'ve Got Talent™!

Smiling Pretty boasts John Bergan, Mitch Walker, Tyler Campbell, Erica

Showing off their pearly whites, Andrea Tucker, Jenny Ander- Christoph, Alison Jarrett and Kindra Finck as they sing their
son and Kelly Wetzbarger pose for the camera hearts out for the homecoming talent show

Who's Stronger?

The senior class tries to prove their strength at
the tug-of-war during the homecoming class
olympics.

AllLined Up

These senior girls gather together to share in the
memories of their last homecoming. Back: Janna
Hanson, Jacque Kuyper, Nicole Michelke, Jessica
Jensen, Lindsey Karlson, Bobbi Olson, Clem Fuzeau,
Ann Kapelle, Jenny Haiar, Jenessa Goeman, Allison
Kreul, Teresa Hopf, Courtnie Beck, Emily Neville,
Megan Blake, Liz Wenk, Mary Lindsay, Dani Skluza-
cek, Carrie Threadgold, Lana Elpert, Jenna
VanHofwegen, Ashlei Fawbush

4 Student Life




working Hard, or Hardly Working
Amber Cole and Cali Seitz try to get their homework done. Are
Nic Grayson and Landon Swab doing the same?

John Bergan, Matt Falor and Jim Roth show their school pride by
dressing up for homecoming.

QuietSupport?
The girls basketball fans show that they can be
supportive while not being loud.

Look, I Can Be Flexible Too!
Mary Beth Lindsay shows how flexible a non-
gymnast can be with the help of Amanda Harmon.

Pages by: Jessica Jensen Student Life 5




IN STEP AND AT

ATTENTION

Jason Lambert, Grant Jaspers
and Hannah Goldammer know
what it takes to be one of the
best.

IS THIS HOW YOU
USE THEM?

Lisa Stein and Stefanie
Richardson can’'t seem to fig-

ure outwhere to put thier chop-
sticks.

CRUISIN’ DOWN

THE RIVER

Trying not to get “sea sick”,
these Madison ladies enjoy a
fabulous dinner on a ship.

DYNAMIC DUO

John and Michael Bergan al-
ways know how to keep the
party hoppin’!

EYES WITH PRIDE
Madison prepares to perform
their field show, “Spirit of
America”, one last time.

CATCHIN’ A WAVE
Michelle Caron, Jennifer Uthe
and Marisa Nighbert sun them-
selves on a REAL BEACH!

AS THE TEARS ROLL
DOWN...

Emotionally and physically
drained, a tired, but proud
“Spirit” marches of the field.

Pages by: Teresa Hopf

6 Student Life




On The Road Again

%, 0

o “Madison Goes to Portland”
. fjt 1)

*

g i

o One of the perks of marching band is getting to travel
S e with 200 other high school students to a far away place
.. s and perform. Once again, the Spirit of Madison marching
band loaded up and hit the road. The destination? The
Portland Rose Festivalin Portland, Oregon. Unlike past
trips, “The Spirit” was able to compete in notonly parade,
but in field competition and a jazz competition as well.
Madison brought the crowd to their feet with thunderous
applause atthe field competition. Portland had not seen
a band perform quite like this and, needless to say, they
lovedit! The jazzband, called Canned Goods, made us
all proud by putting on a wonderful performance at the
jazz festival. The parade, which took place in downtown
Portland, gave Madison yet another chance to shine.
Fromdancinginthe streets (literally), to awesome drum
cadences, to The Mama’s andthe Papa'’s, Madison was
once again successful at winning the heart of Portland.
They couldn’tgetenough of us.

The trip, however, was not all work and no play for the
band. Many fun activities were planned for each day
including a trip to the Pacific Ocean, a Ray Charles
concertandariverboatride. All activities proved to be fun
and memorable. Madison’s trip to Portland will surely be
remembered fondly by each member of the band and
color guard. It proved to be an experience of a lifetime
filled with fun and pride. No member can say they didn’t
feel a tremendous amount of pride and satisfactionin a
job well done as they climbed on the bus for the 36 hour
ride home. Those 7:00 A.M. practices weren’t so bad
now were they?

PORTLAND ROSE

PARADE

The Spirit of Madison Marching
Band parades through the
streets of downtown Portland.

WE ARE (the real)

CHAMPIONS

The Spirit of Madison wows
the Portland Rose Festival
crowd with their field show per-
formance.

Student Life 7




Do you remember going with . .

Remember back when you were always talkin' n the
locker room with your homies and fellow gal pals?
Yeah, thatwas fun. You talked aboutice cream flavors,
zits, and what you were gonna be doing with your
sweetie after the big game. Yeah, that was fun.

High school dating has always been a big game.
Some of us were good at playing the game, others not
so good. A lot of what we will remember about high
school are all the relationships: ours and those of all of
our friends.

A better understanding A lasting friendship. [ don’t know. “Giggle, giggle”
of women.

Bob Tharinger  Alishia Satiwen  Mishael Beesher Any Zerfas

& Student Life




The key to a good date is . . .

Comfortable shoes.

/fatt/i//}a

ME!

Askler Fawbask

Ramen noodles, grape
juice and good intel-
lectual conversation.

Kussell
tabperson

A can of mace to
protect myself.

Awanda Harmon

Student Life 9




We’reFinally Seniors

Jacque Kuyper, Jenessa Goeman, and Allison
Kreul are ready to have some Senior fun after
Coronationis over

Brrr...It's Cold Out Here...

Megan Blake, Katie Brown, Lindsey Higgins,
Natalie Muellenberg, Liz Wenk, Kendra Fink, and
Matt Nipe brave the cold weather at the Home-
coming football game.

We're GonnaWin
Dani Skluzacek, Lana Elpert, Jenny Haiar, Carrie Threadgold,
Jenna VanHofwegen, and Brent Dietterle are 100% sure that the

Seniors will once again win the Class Olympics.

See Yain Sturgis
For the Sturgis Rally Day, Justin Zerfas and Renae Steichen
weren't afraid to slap on the leather.

10 Student Life

’

AADISOY G5

N

=y

o~




Double Take
Johnny Friedow and Mrs. Stapert

obviously shop at the same store “crUiSing Homecoming”

and go to the same hair dresser.

Always Wear a Helmet

Amber Cole had all the racing gear needed to
take first place on Days of Thunder Day dress-up
day.

Pages by: Alexa Nagel

Homecoming is a time for fun and excitement with a little bit of bad
behavior on the side. Seniors rule their kingdom while the freshmen suffer
on the bottom of the food chain. This year's homecoming was no exception.
Games were won, royalty was crowned, and of course, toilet paper flew.

This year's theme was “Cruising Homecoming.” The dress-up days
included: Sturgis Rally, Days of Thunder, Tom Cruise Day, Caribbean
Cruise Day, and Spirit Day.

On Thursday night the Lady Bulldogs beat the rival school, Howard, at
basketball with a score of 51-30. Then on Friday a pep-rally took place to
get everyone ready for the big football game against Flandreau Public. Pale
World played the school song, and as expected, the seniors won the Class
Olympics. That night the Bulldogs beat Flandreau Public 30-29 thanks to
a kick by Mitch McNary.

Homecoming 2001 will be remembered as the year we actually won the
football game. The seniors put the freshmen in line, and people dressed in
their goofiest clothes. It truely was an average MHS Homecoming.

a

¢ I.
Soakin’ Up the Ravs

Bethany Friedow shows off her cruise attire for the Caribbean Cruise dress-up day.
Homecoming 11




The 2001 Homecoming Royalty
Grant Jaspers, Matt Nipe, Ryan Holt, Justin Ze

Brent Dietterle and Carrie

You Wanna Fight
Muchacho!

Drew Jones plays his keyboard
and is ready to > It out at

the

Sweet Serenade

Homecoming King Brent Dietterle and Queen Carrie Threadgold appreciate Mitch Walker's serenade to them

12 Student Life




waving the Checkered Flag
MCs for coronation evening were Megan Hoffman and Jason

Hodne e : 3
Cruising in a Low Rider

Lia Eastman and Marlee Moe
take a break from decorating to
go for a ride

Sing It Real Loud
Mary Beth Lindsay, Hannah Goldammer, and Maxon Keating
sing and dance with the Show Choir for the talent show.

2001 Coronation

Coronation took place on Monday, September
10th. “Cruising Homecoming” was the theme and the
MCs for the night were Megan Hoffman and Jason
Hodne. Pale World, LOF, the MHS show choir, Krista
Even, and two dance numbers were judged in the talent
show, and everyone enjoyed the ritual slide show.

It wouldn’t be homecoming without a king and a
queen. Candidates for homecoming queen were Emily
Neville, Courtnie Beck, Carrie Threadgold, Ashlei Faw-
bush, and Megan Blake. Candidates for homecoming
king were Matt Nipe, Brent Dietterle, Grant Jaspers,
Justin Zerfas, and Ryan Holt. In the end Carrie Thread-
gold and Brent Dietterle were awarded the crowns.

Ryan Holt, Justin Zerfas, Brent Dietterle, Grant Jaspers, Matt
Nipe are ready to go have some Homecoming fun now that

Coronation is over. Corciatisn 15




Girls Just Want to Have Fun!
Kristi Cecil, Dani Heinemeyer and Jenny Anderson take a break from the fun to pose
for the camera.

Hollywood
Nights

Winter Formal 2001

It was all glamour as couples strolled
into Winter Formalon December22. This
year's theme was “Hollywood Nights.” Red
carpetlined the floor, lights hung from the
ceiling, and autographs littered the tables.
Itwas if we had been transported to Holly-
wood, CA for the evening.

Members of FBLA put the dance on
every year for students grades 9-12. The
music played as the 300 participants
danced the night away to the tunes of
Complete Music. Photographs were taken
by Black Studios.

This year’s Formal was
really fun. The decora-
tions and music came
together really well. It
was one of the best

formals I've been to!

7- eresa // I/f

Pages by: Lindsey Karlson :
Are YouMy Date?

Josh Leighton ponders whether

Allison Maurer is the girl he SeniorsStick Together

came with. Life is always more fun when you're a senior. Jenessa Goeman,
Allison Kreul and Janna Hanson put this theory to a test.

14 Student Life




Saving the Best for Last

Ready to Rumble

Junior boys, Robbie Cundy
Braxton King, Jason Lampert,
Paul Hansen, Russell
Halgerson, Josh Leighton, David
Hollister, Justin Haar, Tyler
Campbell, Cale Corbin, Luke
Garry, Aaron Nelson and Jason
Hodne look as though they're
ready for a wrestling match.

Mr. Sensitive
Keefe Nelson expresses his
undying love for his date, while
Joe Colombe laughs at his
cheesy style.

Grant Jaspers and Ashlei Fawbush dance the last dance of the

Winter Formal.

The More the Merrier

Justin Kinsella accepts another date and Joe Colombe wonders
what happened to his while Renae Steichen smiles and ponderson
how she got so lucky.

Winter Formal 15




How much do you

really know about
the show?

How Many Books Are In
Our Library?
Jenna Nielsen looks through

the many choices of books in
the library.

How Many Outside Win-
dows Are There In The
School?

Megan Johnson ponders the
thought.

How Many Lockers Sur-
round The Inside Of The
School?

Ashley Koehne shows how
lovely the school lockers are.

When Was The School
Built?

The beautiful landscape of our
Alma Mater.

How Many Computers
Are There In The School?
Lori White shows how conve-
nient it is to find a computer to
use.

What Do You Like About Our School?

[ like how when
Tl li you walk down ‘ [ like the freezing
1€ quality ‘ the halls, all you : temperatures.
of our see are those They make me
. vatmeal-colored - fell like I'm on
education. ;
wall and floors. j Bl an Arctic

. Earth tones are 3 adventure!
[MM definitely in this . ”
season! WW

LiaLastwan

16 Mini-Mag Answers in the Index




The Faces of MHS

Smiles All Around Say Cheese!
Dani Skluzacek, Mary Beth  Showing off their cheesy
Lindsay and Emily Neville  smilesare Angie Thayerand
show-off their best smiles.  Cassy Knapp.

Senior Smiles Deep Thought We're In A Hurry

We all know that seniors have Luke Garry considers the For Sarah Klingbile and
the best smiles of all. Just ask meaning of life. Sarah Janssen, there is al-
Allison Kreul and Jacque Kuyper. ways time for a smile.

What Do You Dislike About Our School?

[ can’t think ' [ dislike the

of anything “ toilet seats
Everything. [ dislike off =) not being

hand. Nl |cated.

Elilods Mocldend \ | MurlioMoe

Pages by: Jessica Jensen School Trivia 17




How Many Roads Must A
Man Walk Down?
Renae Steichen demonstrates that

the female population of MHS also
has a lot of talent.

Quit Lofin’ Around

Drew Jones, Tom Weismantel, and

Andrew Eide are the latest band to
make their debut on the MHS
scene. This trio of scrappy young
sters really know how to play some
rock and roll.

So Lets Getto the Point

Dave Rislov proudly displays his collection of
worldly instruments. Each one of them has a
very unique sound that Dave manipulates very
masterfully.

Play That Funky Music White Bovz
John Green, Joseph Colombe, and Matt Brooke

are three crackers that can throw down a phat
beat.

1& Mini-Mag




Hey, What Are You Looking At?!?
Adam Schladweiler brandishes his acoustic bass
guitar in @ manner that would humble even the
greats.

A Multitude Of Music

MHS Students Display Their Many
Musical Talents

Throughoutthe many years of high school there has always been one
constant. A plethora of gifted musicians. Whether it be singing or playing
aninstrument. These kids devote alot of their free time to mastering their
skills. All of this practice shows at the frequent MHS coffee house and
open mike events. Playing anything from folk to rock-and-rolland even
reciting a Red Green poem, these people bring a new meaning to
creativity.

Their desire and drive to succeed is a positive example to other
students. Some do it just for fun, others plan on pursuing a musical
career. When asked what his musical goals were, sophomore Drew
Jones said, “Someday | want to be able to shred out a solo like my hero
Sammy Hagar.”

As long as we keep on encouraging the many different skills of the
student body at MHS we will continue to produce many talented people.
Who knows maybe someday your kids will be buying the album of
someone you attended high school with.

What Person Has Influenced Your Music The Most?

Neil Young Rodger Waters Mike Einziger

Drew Jones John Green Dave Rictor

Pages by: Joe Colombe and Justin Kinsella Bands 19




Three Of A Kind
Courtnie Beck, Allison Weiland, and Jina Lembcke show off the
similar fashion tastes.

So, As 1 Was Saying... ¢
Says Joe Colombe as he gives his best dancing tips to Cale
Corbin while taking a break.

Just Give Me A
Second

Laura Reed escapes to the
punch table to get a drink.

Friends Forever

Karli Kalvig, Carly Seitz,
Amanda Harmon, Katie Brown
and Megan Johnson gather
close to take a picture of their
memorable night.

Pages by: Jessica Jensen
20 Student Life




Having a wild time as always, Justin Zerfas and Mitch Walker

groove to the music.
What Was That?
Asks Matt Nipe to Keefe Nelson as they wait for their dates to
come back.

Hold On To
The Night

Prom 2002

On April 13, 2002, everyone was get-
ting ready for the big night. The weather
was beautiful and nothing could have
stopped the students from dancing and
having a great time at Prom and the
After-Prom Party. “Hold on to the Night”
was the Prom 2002 theme. The juniors
did a beautiful job of decorating and the
night was an overall success. Who could
have picked a better couple than Ashlei
Fawbush and Grant Jaspers as Prom
King and Queen. Prom night was a

NS chance to hangout with fellow class-
All Dressed Up and Smiling Pretty mates and have a good time and we will
Jessica Jensen, Dani Heinemeyer and Megan Nelson are all smiles for their senior  @always “Hold on to the Night.”

rom.
P Prom 21




Dude, Where's My Club?

Robbie Cundy, Katie Brown, Tori Bertness, Carly Seitz, Marlee
Moe, Bethany Friedow, Lia Eastman, Karli Kalvig, Jessica Jensen, . § .
Alison Jarrett, Casey Simpson, Megan Hoffman, Cassandra Musical Sensations

Kotten, Lindsey Higgins, Jenna Nielsen, Megan Johnson, Paige Alishia Salmen and Jennifer Anderson practice making beautify
McCracken and Meagan Lee wonder whether or not Celebrate mysic.

Life is really an organization again this year.

. X

T

- [

h 4 ;
. £ -
¥ b

’
N
b ig
LG

' )
Y ’ S "y
L3

\

—

Ry

Please Don’t Frisk Me!

Brittany Postma and Christine Hansen speak
with one of the security guards at the ethanol
plant before President Bush arrives.

Get Naked!

Dallas Tucker, Chris Bordewyk, Renae Steichen, and Matt Phelps perform the
22 People famous Psych drum cadence at a home basketball game.




anna Play?
allas Tucker, Tori Bertness, Megan Hoffman, John Bergan,

mmeline Elliott, Chris Uthe, Dani Heinemeyer, Andy Kenyon, - Shut Up, I'm Hungry!
eagan Lee, Amanda Reynolds, Hannah Goldammer, Megan Alison Jarrett has no time to talk to Whitney White while at a
elson and Chris Bordewyk perform in the One Act play, Games.  Student Council meeting.

¢ Cuanto?
(0,a,0s, 3

ust Follow My Lead!
\dam Breuer shows Amanda Harmon and Carly Seitz what dancing is all about at
he FBLA Spring Leadership Conference.

Whistle While You Work

Jody Wilkens carefully maneuvers the material
of a quilt being made during the FCCLA'’s “Quilt
Till You Wilt.”

Pages by: Kindra Norby and Courtnie Beck

People 23




Shades of Blue

'M/”lr

2 A
&
—— e .. 2 4
Keeping the Beat

Karli Kalvigand Jeremy Bahmuller are two proud
members of the drum line.

’...-_ﬂ

Guard Power

Megan Johnson, Jackie Thomson, Shannon Ah-
ern and Sara Fedeler strut their stuff in the DSU
homecoming parade.

Pages by: Jessica Jensen and Lindsey Karlson

24 Organizations

Marching Band Is Anything But Blue

So, what exactly do those band kids do in the back parking lot f
nine hours a day in August? Besides sweat and get sunburns, (t
answer is that) they wander around the asphalt looking at plasf
markers that are supposed to make a human picture. Although t
might not sound like fun, the rewards often make up for the sacrifig
of the last month of summer.

The 2001 Marching Band Show was entitled Shades of Blue. T
goal of this year’s show was to provide spectators with a very differe
view of a marching band. The show was comprised of three differe
songs: Scootin’ on Hardrock, Wondrous Love, and Blue Shades. T
band was led by a new face this year, Mr. Tim Beckler along with dru
majors Alexa Nagel, Andy Kenyon and Tori Bertness.

-

Scootin’ on Hardrock
Members of the band, along with soloists Hannah Goldammer, Lisa Rogers a
Alexa Nagel, perform in the Dakota Dome in Vermillion.




One Down...

Marisa Nighbert and Alexa Na-
gel strike a pose before prelimi-
nary competition at the Festival
of Bands.

Eves With Pride
Stephanie Kittelson shows the
underclassman what attention
looks like.

Spirit of Madison Marching Band

Drum Major: Tori Bertness, Andy Kenyon, and Alexa Nagel Tuba: Jerry Hulscher, Brad Plack, and Nick Schultz Trumpets: Michael
Beecher, Chris Brozik, Clay Campbell, Jessie Cole, Tara Gabrielson, Keleah Goldammer, Kristen Grimm, Nate Hofman, Lisa Ihler,
Jason Janssen, Grant Jaspers, Jessica Jensen, Maxon Keating, Jason Lambert, Meagan Lee, Miranda Martin, Kelsey Olinger, Nic
Parsley, Stefanie Richardson, Katie Satter, Ross Schmit, Dani Skluzacek, Sally Thayer, Lucas Tolley, Kyle VanDerWerff, Allison
Weiland, and Brenden Wetzbarger. Trombones: Amber Cole, Lia Eastman, Paul Hansen, Jason Hodne, Alison Jarrett, Lindsey
Karlson, Heather Namken, Kindra Norby, and Tom Weismantel Saxophones: Aaron Brookshire, Michael Brozik, Erica Christoph,
Brent Dietterle, Tiffany Draper, Andrew Eide, Lana Elpert, Chris Freet, Zach Hatting, Kevin Johannsen, Amanda Kotten, Jessica
Rogers, Kristen Schaefer, Jame Schut, Nathan Stearns, and Justin Zerfas Flutes: Amy Cameron, Sara Ebsen, Janna Hanson, Dani
Heinemeyer, Courtney Hoeke, Megan Hoffman, Jeremiah Johnson, Abby Kittelson, Sarah Lemair, Keri Macziewski, Natalie
Muellenberg, Michelle Olinger, Sarah Rahn, Kari Schaefer, Lillian Steinert, Whitney White, and Jody Wilkens French Horns: John
Bergan, Michelle Caron, Jessica Fjerstad, Hannah Goldammer, Lisa Rogers, and Chris Uthe Clarinets: Jenny Anderson, Mari
Berntson, Megan Blake, Jesimae Breuer, Ashlei Fawbush, Bethany Friedow, Traci Gabrielson, Teresa Hopf, Stephanie Kittelson,
Kellie Kreul, Limber Lambert, Chelsea Lee, Amanda Maas, Marisa Nighbert , Laura Olinger, Tiffany Rice, Matt Riegert, Amanda
Shaver, Alishia Salmen, Lisa Stein, and Kelly Wetzbarger Drum line: Chris Bordewyk, Jeremy Bahmuller, Robbie Cundy, Phillip
Downs, Greg Garry, Ryan Holt, Karli Kalvig, Matt Phelps, Renae Steichen, Dallas Tucker, Mitch Walker, and David Wiese Front
Ensemble: Tim Adams, Lacey Fods, Kim Helling, Drew Jones, Bobby Langner, Brita Larson and Marlee Moe. Marching Band 25




So Who'’s That New Guy? All-Staters

All-State Orchestra:
John Bergan and Alexa Nagel

When the band geeks walked into band this year, one
couldn’t help but notice the new kid on the block. After All-State Band
many years of being under the Hegg dynasty, Mr. Tim Jennifer Anderson, Bethany
Beckler took over the huge responsibility of the band Friedow, John Bergan, Alexa
program. Having recently graduated from Northern Sate Nagel and Alishia Salmen
University, Mr. Beckler, better known to us as Mr. B,
learned a lot about teaching. When asked what the most All-State Jazz Band
surprising lesson he has learned from the students about John Bergan
teaching, he just smiled and said, “It's been interesting!”

26 Organizations

Back: Tim Adams, Tom Weis-
mantel, Jason Uthe, Chris Bor-
dewyk, Drew Jones, and An-
drew Eide, Maxon Keating,
Erica Christoph, John Bergan,
Amber Cole, Keleah Goldam-
mer, Dallas Tucker, Becky
Bessman, Mr. Beckler, Alexa
Nagel, Andrea Tucker, Lindsey
Karlson and Stefanie Richard-
son.

Play That Funky

Music White Boy!
Ryan Holt get's his groove onin
band.

Pages by: Teresa Hopf and Lindsey Ka&

Eves On The Beat

Jason Lambert, Dani Skluzacek. Michelle Caron and Jessic}
Fjerstad concentrate on the task at hand.

6>




wind Ensemble

Back: Tori Bertness, Tara Gabrielson,
Dallas Tucker, Tim Adams, Robbie Cundy,
Aaron Brookshire, Chris Bordewyk,
Michael Brozik, Bradley Plack, Charlie
Kenyon, John Bergan, Nick Schultz, Becky
Bessman, Paul Hansen, Chris Freet, Ab-
bie Brown, Janna Hanson, Emily Neville,
Megan Blake, Ashlei Fawbush, Lisa Ihler,
Mallory Nelson, Dani Kuyper, Alison Jar-
rett, Amber Cole, Krista Even, Keleah
Goldammer, Lori White, Jennifer Ander-
son, Bethany Friedow, Tom Weismantel,
Dani Skluzacek, Natalie Muellenberg, Jes-
sica Fjerstad, Karli Kalvig, Alishia Sal-
men, Traci Gabrielson, Michelle Caron,
Paige McCracken, Stephanie Kittelson,
Mr. Beckler, Alexa Nagel, Lia Eastman,
Hannah Goldammer, Dani Heinemeyer,
Marin Moran, Lisa Stein, Teresa Hopf,
Lindsey Karlson, Stefanie Richardson and
Charice Vetter.

Gold Band

Back: Ross Schmit, Jerry Hulscher,
Dallas Tucker, Matt Falor, Jon Bundy,
Kyle VanDerWerff, Andrew Eide, Drew
Jones, Marisa Nighbert, Tiffany Rice,
Jeremy Bahmuller, Matt Phelps, Billy
Osterberg, Kim Helling, Amanda Maas,
Sarah Skinner, Jody Wilkens, Kristin

Thill, Lori Hegdahl, Tiffany Draper, Kari
Schaefer, Allison Weiland, Allison
Abraham, Mr. Beckler, Tiffany Oswald,
Jen Nugent, Sarah Rohde, Michelle OI-
inger, Rachel Miller, Paige McCracken,
Kristen Schaefer, Megan Hoffman,
Kelsey Ahrendt and Allison Johnson.

Maroon Band
Sara Fedler, Elizabeth Petrone, Chelsea
Lee, Kimber Lambert, Lisa Rogers, Kalie
Whealy, Sarah Klingbile, Abby Kittelson,
Brita Larson, Jeremiah Johnson, David
Rislov, Laura Mandler, Laura Olinger,
Kelsey Lambert, Megan Poncelet, Lillian
Steinert, Jesimae Breuer, Lacey Fods,
Jessica Rogers, Jessi Mott, Sarah Rahn,
Amanda Shaver, Kellie Kreul, Katie Sat-
ter, Amanda Kotten, Cassandra Taylor,
Bethany Galster, Phillip Downs, Mari
Berntson, Jolene Schumacher, Brenden
I Wetzbarger, Sally Thayer, Jessie Cole,
Marlee Moe, Miranda Martin, Heather
Namken, Nathan Thill, Andy Ahern, Erica
Christoph, Nathan Hofman, Erin Blom,
Amber Smithers, Sarah Lemair, Megan
Jordahl, Nick Parsley, Dusty Skluzacek,
Brittany Rymerson and Mr. Becker.




Supreme Chorii Leader

Saying Good-bye to a Beloved Teacher

After nine years of conducting several different
choruses at Madison High School, our beloved di-
rector Mrs. Barbara Hegg will unfortunately be retir-
ing. She has been a wonderful teacher and confi-
dant, and will surly be missed by all of her choir
students. Mrs. Hegg's position will be a hard void to
replace, for she has secured a place in her students’
hearts during her many years at MHS. She has also

Back: Ryan Walter, David Rislov, Adam Vanhove, Luke Garry, John Bergan, Jared
Wire, Jacque Kuyper, Brad Letcher, Jenna VanHofwegen, Hannah Goldammer,
Jame Schut, Brita Larson, Maxon Keating, Johnny Friedow, Jay Houser, Justin
Haar, Josh Uecker, Justin Wise, Braxton King, Ryan Goth, Kristi Cecil, Dani
Heinemeyer, Allison Weiland, Nicole Johnson, Amber Peterson, Joe Bergheim,
Emily Bruns, Kim Smith, Courtney Quam, John Green, Aaron Manthey, Eric
Kaufmann, Lori White, Laura Reed, Amanda Harmon, Tori Bertness, Jessica
Jensen, Charity Nelson, Jennifer Nugent, Kelli Kock, Abby Friesen, Kelly Wetzbarger,
Tyler Campbell, Katie Ihler, Jina Lembcke, Lindsay Grogan, Marin Moran, Jenna
Lucas, Mary Beth Lindsay, Marlee Moe, Karli Kalvig, Erica Christoph, Kendall Hill,
Meagan Lee, Alison Jarrett, Mitch Walker, Ryan Holt and Kendra Finck.

Show Choir

Back: Hannah Goldammer, Dani Heinemeyer, Ryan Walters,
Jacque Kuyper, Luke Garry, Maxon Keating, Brad Letcher, John
Bergan, Kristi Cecil, Allison Weiland, Tyler Campbell, Mitch
Walker, Kelly Wetzbarger, Erica Christoph, Emily Bruns, Abby
Friesen, David Rislov, Aaron Manthey, Mary Beth Lindsay, Ryan
Holt, Kendra Finck, Adam Vanhove.

28 Organizations

handled quite a share of responsibilities, for Mrs,
Hegg directed both the “A” and “B” choir, as well as
managing the Show Choir and All-Staters. Mrs,
Hegg took up these tasks while giving classes at
DSU as well. So, the next time we hear such songs
as “Drill Ye Terriers” or “Blow Away the Morning
Dew”, we will think fondly of our days in the MHS
choir. And of course, we’ll miss you Mrs. Hegg!

B Choir

Back: Anna Winter, Justina Finch, Deb Margeson, Laura Gluhnj
Sarah Klingbile, Anna Baughman, Sally Thayer, Amy Berglund
Katy Jeratowski, Patti Hock, Traci VanDenHemel, Angel Clark
Lori White, Jolon Beck, Liz Miller, Sarah Janssen, Amber Jepsei
Rachel Miller, Amber Eich, Jennifer Erickson and Andrea Clar

All-Staters

Back: John Bergan, Luke Garry, Mitch Walker, and Ryan H¢
Front: Tyler Campbell, Dani Heinemeyer, Hannah Goldamme
Alison Jarrett, and Kelly Wetzbarger are the members of the Al
State choir from MHS.




Pages by: Dani Heinemeyer and Kelly Wetzbarger

Johnny Friedow takes a
drink of water while John
Green continues to sings in
the background.

Drill Ye Terriers Drill!

Maxon Keating, Luke Garry,
Aaron Manthey, and Ryan
Holt blissfully sing along to
the ever-popular “Drill Ye Ter-
riers” song.

The Itsy, Bitsy Spider...
Mrs. Hegg teaches the classic
hit “The Itsy, Bitsy Spider” to a
class of attentive students.

Clap Happy

Amanda Harmon, Allison
Weiland, and Tori Bertness are
really into choreographed
songs.

Chorus 29




those memorable

Moments

Have you ever wondered who stays and cleans up
the Playhouse while everyone else goes to initiation?
Or who fries in the parking lot painting paid spots? It's
the student council of course!

These students met nearly every Monday at lunch in
Room E-4 (aka Mrs. Lynch’'s room). They help plan
many activities during the year, such as homecoming,
coffeehouses, used-book drive, blood drive and other
fun things like Matchmakers.

Student Council is not all just organizing and clean-
up, it's about having fun (and it looks great on applica-
tions!) The meetings are fun and the State Convention
always has something interesting happen!

This yearis also Mrs. Lynch’s last year as advisor. In
honor of that, the council would like to say they had a
great time and will miss her next year.

Lunchtime Rush
Mitch Walker stuffs his face while Johnny Friedow concentrates
on the lovely curve in his nose.

30 Organizations

She poses the question“Are you all insane?

i,

-

Greg Garry gets involved in a heated discussion while Meaga
Lee, Whitney White and Alison Jarrett look on.




(T

g

Student Council

Back: Alishia Salmen, Mrs. Lynch, Dallas Tucker, Chris Uthe, John Bergan, Meagan Lee, Whitney
White, Allison Jarrett, Amy Zerfas, Karli Kalvig, Megan Hoffman, Renae Steichen, and Marlee Moe,
Erica Christoph, Andrea Tucker, Jason Hodne, Mitch Walker, Grant Jaspers, Greg Garry,
Cassandra Kotten, Allison Weiland, Jessica Jensen, and Lia Eastman.

Pages by: Renae Steichen

I Can’t Take It!
All the pressure is squishing
Megan Hoffman's head.

Doin’ the Job
Mitch Walker's comments on
the lovely smelling markers.

This was another
successful year with
nonstop action.

Grantagpers

Student Council 31




Etabed/pretni laro

spells success

( Oral interp and debate... are these words synonymous with success? Most
students would say so! In fact, Wayne Booze received the state first place
award for oral interp with his piece by Mark Twain. Joshua Uecker also
made it to the state meet and received runner-up by his stunning perfor-
mance on a piece by Red Green. Madison also sent eight other students
to competition at the region contest.

Oral Interp
Participants
Include...

Back: AJ Severson,
Justin Haar, Chris
Uthe, Jame Schut,
Josh Uecker, Dani
Ciancio, Wayne
Booze, Laura Smith,
Megan Hoffman, Tori
Bertness, Jessica
Jensen, Brett Kearin,
Jeff Amert, Lindsey
Karlson, Alexa Na-
gel, Mrs. Benning
and Amanda Rey-
nolds.

Debate Members
Consist Of...
Back: Tim Adams,
Chris Uthe, Dani Cian-
cio, Lukas Kirchner,
Justin Haar, Mrs. Nills,
AJ Severson, Brett
Kearin, Josh Uecker,
Jeff Amert, Abby Kittel-
son, Megan Jordahl,
Wayne Booze, Jer-
emiah Johnson, Jenni-
fer Booze, and Clay
Campbell.




DS Debap,
CAMP
2001

Harsh Words...

Megan Hoffman and Josh
Uecker engage in a heated
argument over whose trophy
is better (Wait a second...did
Megan even get one??).

Pages by: Tori Bertness and Megan Hoffman

A Secret Weapon

Dani Ciancio and Brett Kearin
blind their opponents with their
pearly whites.

Catwoman Strikes!

Dani Ciancio not only uses her
powerful words to argue her
side but dresses to kill as well.

Using His Head

It's no wonder that Wayne
Booze wowed the judges with
these artistic expressions.




Games, Games, Games, Games...

Once again, MHS Thespians prove that
theater is more than good looks

“We’re notplaying with you because you're ababy,” is
often heard on a school playground. Harsh words spoken
between children can have a lasting effect. Mr. James
Miller decided to explore the cruelties of children when he
chose this year’s dramatic one-act play.

Games is a play that takes place between a high
school reunion and flashbacks to a children’s playground.
Four womenrecountthe supposed fun of their childhood
days. As the conversation moves forward they realize,
however, that their “fun and games” were not just that to
everyone. The childreninthe play act out their made-up
games which relate to the audience how children really

Cast and Crew Show Their
Best Sides

Front: Nathan Hof, Jeremiah Johnson,
Amanda Maas, Teresa Hopf, Jessica
Jensen, Mallory Nelson, Josh Uecker,
Tiffany Rice, Justin Haar, Keaton Whit-
comb, Stephanie Kittelson, Lia East-
man, Dallas Tucker, Shannon Ahern,
John Bergan, Kelly Wetzbarger, Dani
Heinemeyer, Jamie Schut, Meagan Lee,
Kelsey Ahrendt, Megan Nelson, Michelle
Caron, Tori Bertness, Megan Hoffman,
Emmeline Elliott, Chris Uthe, Andy
Kenyon, Amanda Reynolds, Hannah
Goldammer, and Chris Bordewyk.

Going, Going, Gone...
Chris Bordewyk hits a long one
as the others watch in awe.

Pages by: Megan Nelson

34 Organizations

can be. As the play comes to an end we realize thg
“games” we play as children often follow us to adulthood

The cast and crew, even after minor mishaps, re
ceived a superior rating at the regional contest allowing
themtocompete atthe state level. The state competition
was a clean sweep for the cast and crew as the shoy
once again receiveda superior show rating. The children’s
ensemble received a superior ensemble award ang
Kelly Wetzbarger was awarded an individual acting
award.

Despite bad weather, illness, and startling mishaps
once again the cast and crew of the one-act play
proved that nothing can stop a spunky group o
thespians.




Girls Just Wanna Have Fun

Megan Nelson and Dani Heinemeyer take a break from a grueling
rehearsal.

Innocent? We Think Not
Megan Nelson, Dani Heinem-
eyer, Kelly Wetzbarger,
Hannah Goldammer, Chris
Bordewyk, and Andy Kenyon
look cute despite their
mischievous back stage
antics.

This One Time At
One-Act...

Chris Bordewyk and Andy
Kenyon show their senior
strength to John Bergan, Chris
Uthe, and Dallas Tucker.

You Don’t Say!

Jame Schut and Kelly
Wetzbarger listen intently as
Shannon Ahern brags about
her post-high school
happenings.

What Were We Sup-

posed To Do?
Megan Hoffman and Tori Bert-
ness ponder their next lines.

One-Act Play 35




Which One Will It
Family Bonding Be?
Tim Adams, Megan Nelson, MeaganLee, DaniHeinemeyer
Charice Vetter and Mitch andMegan Hoffmaneachwon-

Walker take time to visit rela- der if they could be the real
tive Josh Uecker. Valentina.

Can You Bring Me Happiness?
Mitch Walker asks Johnny Friedow, Lia Eastman, Megan Hoff-
man and Charlie Kenyon if they can help him with his quest.

-
-

Picture Perfect

John Bergan ponders how this family of Hannah Goldammel

i 5 S Mitch Walker, Andy Kenyon and Jessica Jensen could get an
What's Wrong With Mitch? cuter.

Various cast members try to figure out why Mitch Walker looks so
sad.

36 Organizations Pages by: Jessica Jensen




Fantodd!!
Andy Kenyon goes in for the Kill, while Mitch
Walker arches back in fear.

Fables For All

For two months, a group of students spend three grueling hours
under the burning lights of the stage every night. They practice
day and night, night and day, until they collapse from fatigue.
Who are these people and why do they do it you ask? Well,
when posed with this very question Lia Eastman said, “Leave me
alone. | MUST practice my lines!” Sometimes these actors don't
even have time for a simple interview.

The rehearsals and performances were very fun and rewarding
for the cast and crew. This year they put on yet another stellar
performance with Theater of Fable by Jules Tasca.

This show was something completely new - the first act was a
drama about a man who grows bitter in his old age but eventually
finds true happiness. The second act was a comedy about a
father who sends his son into the world to find happiness. Both
acts had a great moral lesson. Congratulations to all who made
the Spring Play possible.

Cast and Crew

Back: Nameless shadows, Tim Adams,
DaniHeinemeyer, Meagan Lee, Megan
Hoffman, Lindsey Karlson, Megan Nel-
son, Tori Bertness, more nameless
shadows, Kelly Wetzbarger, Alexa Na-
gel, Mitch Walker, Josh Uecker, Cha-
rice Vetter, Jeremiah Johnson, Allison
Jarrett, Keaton Whitcomb, Laura Reed,
Justin Haar, Teresa Hopf, Tiffany Rice,
Stephanie Kittelson and Michelle Ca-
ron.

The Best Tech Crew

Back: Jeremiah Johnson, Tiffany Rice, Michelle
Caron, Laura Reed, Keaton Whitcomb, Teresa
Hopf, Stephanie Kittelson, Alison Jarrett and
Justin Haar.

Spring Play 37




Come on Strike!

Adam Breuer and Carly Seitz
hope for strikes as the take
their turn at bowling, while
Amanda Harmon and Greg
Garry wait. These FBLAers
bowled for the March of Dimes
at the State Fall Conference.

Let Me Shake Your Hand
Marlee Moe stretches as high
as she can to shake the hand of
the former mayor of Kansas
City.

2001-2002
Officers

President
Lindsey Karlson
Vice-President
Carly Seitz
Secretary

Kindra Norby
Treasurer

Mary Beth Lindsey
Reporter

Ann Kapelle
Historian

Megan Johnson
Parliamentarian
Greg Garry

All Dressed Up
While attending the Spring Leadership Conference Adam Breuer, Amanda Harmon, Marlee Mog

Ashley Koehne, Greg Garry, Mrs. Olson, Carly Seitz, Karli Kalvig, and Megan Johnson look the
best for the banquet.

38 Organizations Pages by: Lindsey Karlson and Jessica Jensen




traveling

What A View

Marlee Moe, Lia Eastman, and Jessica Jensen
admire the night view of Kansas City during the
National Fall Leadership Conference.

Business Leaders

Fuh-bul-la, otherwise kriow as FBLA, speni another
year gaining recognition for MHS in variets activities
and events. They began the year with a Fall Leadership
Conference in Watertown and ended it in Aberdeen at
the Spring Leadership Conference. Along the way,
they participated at the National Fall Leadership Con-
ference in Kansas City, MO, sponsored FBLA week to
raise money for the March of Dimes, and put on
successful Winter Formal for everyone to enjoy.

An award was won this year at the Spring Leadership
Conference by the Madison Chapter for raising the
most money for the March of Dimes. Also, Greg Garry
placed 2nd in both the Economics and International
Business tests. This qualifies him for the National
Spring Leadership Conference in Nashville, TN this

—"‘# summer. Way to go Greg!

FBLA What The Life

Back: Jessica Jensen, Lia Eastman, Ann Kapelle, Chelsey Christiansen, Brita Greg Garry get the chance to dance with Karli Kalvig,
Larson, Marisa Nighbert, Alexa Nagel, Marlee Moe, Kellie Kreul, Lindsey Karlson, Carly Seitz, and Megan Johnson during the dance atthe
Kelsey Lambert, Tori Bertness, Jennifer Booze, Bethany Friedow, Megan Hoff- ; X

man, Kindra Norby, Mary Beth Lindsay, Carly Seitz, Karli Kalvig, Candice DeVaney, spring conference.
Greg Garry, Michelle Olinger, Marin Moran, and Erica Christoph. Not pictured:
Adam Breuer, Amanda Harmon and Ashley Koehne. FBLA 39




- " . i A Vieit B » Dscida
Successtul careers in the making A Visit From the President
C Future Farmer's of America were a few of the people

L] specifically invited to to see President Bush when he
Future Farmer S visited the Ethanol plant in Wentworth.
=
of America

What a successful year the FFAers had. This year
55 valid members joined FFA. Out of these members,
3 won state degrees. Matt Pulford, Mike Fonder and
Andy Paul were the top winners being presented the
State Degree Award.

Other fine awards were also received. Matt Pulford
won 1st place in Ag Mechanics with Greg Jung coming
in 4th. The livestock team of Sara Fedler, David Weise
and Devin Johanssen won a bronze. Laura Sunde was
the creed speaker for the state convention.

Every year FFA members and the Vocational Ag
students sell fruit. They raised over $19,000.
Congratulations!

Top Awards
Mike Fonder, Andy Paul and Matt Pulford are the three seniors
winning the State Degree Award.

Pages by: Kellie Stout

Future Farmer’s of America

Back: Keefe Nelson, Mike Fonder, Greg Wettlaufer, David Wiese, Matt Pulford, Zach Hatting, Dan Heirigs, Lucas Hofman, Greg Jung, Chris
Fonder, Brian Tweet, Brooke Postma, Christine Hansen, Andrew Lindsay, Verlend Hutchinson, Verlene Hutchinson, Sara Fedeler, Lillian
40 Organizations Steinert, Laura Sunde, Andrea Wettlaufer, Kevin Johannsen, Brittany Postma, Mr. Postma and Mr. Lindsay.




Local Chapter Officers

Amber Jepsen, Reporter; Alicia Diaz, Historian; Stefanie Rich-
ardson, President; Becky Bessman, Secretary; Beth Miller, Vice
President; Keri Macziewski, Treasurer.

FCCLA

Scwing and cooking successes

FCCLA began the year by hosting the District Ill Rally. In
December the Lutheran Brotherhood Publicity Coordinator, Arnie
Hegdabhl, presented a $500 check to the FCCLAers to be used for
the purpose of buying material for baby quilts. The chapter has
made 132 quitls this year which are distributed to these local area
organizations: The Madison Community Hospital, Early Head
Start, Ronald McDonald House, Children’s Inn, Madison Police
Deparment and the Madison Ambulance. These quilts were
made at a special event called, “Quilt ‘Till You Wilf Night.”

Along the sewing lines, the chapter with the help of teh
Consumer and Family Resource Class made shcool bags to be
sent to third-world countries.

After holding a Pennies for Pounds competition, the chapter
used the money raised to serve a meal at the Berakhah House,
a home for AIDS victims. They also held other fundraisers by
furnishing a concessions stand at the Karl Mundt Debate Tourna-
ment, selling suckers and magazines.

Four local members, Keri Macziewski, Amber Jepsen, Liz
Miller and Becky Bessman, received the National Five Power of
One Awards.

At the spring state convention these awards were obtained:
Top Superior lllustrated Talk for Chapter Showcase, Amber
Jepsen and Liz Miller; Superior lllustrated Talk, Becky Bessman,
Keleah Goldammer, Keri Macziewski and Jessica Dryer. Becky
Bessman served as the 2001-2002 State Finacial team member
and was elected teh District Il Cahpirperson and State Officer of
Chapter Recognition for 2002-2003.

How Will This Look?

Taking a field trip to buy material for baby quilts are Mrs. Goldam-
mer, Samantha Friede, Jacki Thomson, Patti Hock, Mellissa Ullom
and Tiffany Rice.

District III Chairperson

Back: Charity Nelson, Melissa Ullom, Samantha Friede, Jackie Thomson, Jody Wilkens, Stephanie and State Officer of Chapter
Kittelson, Tiffany Rice, Keleah Goldammer, Lori White, Chelsey Frewaldt, Katie Terwilliger, Laura Recognition
Smith, Sarah Fedeler, Elizabeth Petrone, Erica Christoph, Mrs. Goldammer, Alicia Diaz, Becky BeckyBessmanandMrs.Goldammer.

Bessman, Stefanie Richardson, Liz Miller and Amber Jepsen.

FCCLA / FFA 41




Just About Done

Yearbook editor, Jessica Jensen, puts the fin-
ishing touches on the third yearbook of her
career.

How ‘Bout We Try This?
Yearbook staffer, Amanda Rey-
nolds asks advisor Mrs. Olson
for some advice on her year-

More Pictures ...

Alexa Nagel and Rachel Wiken work out another layout with some

book pages.

great student photograhpy.

42 Organizations

Pages by: Alexa Nagel and Rachel Wiken

Fearless Leaders!

Mirs. Olson and Mr. Lynch keep studen

publications moving.

Its Friday afternoon. You
are sitting in your fifth hour
class. Boy! You could go for
some entertainment! Wait,
what’s this - the newspaper
kids, with a hot-off-the-press,
brand spankin’ new issue of
the action packed Maroon.
Your boredom is solved.

Flash forward - it is late
August. You can'twaitto see
your friends again. After an-
other great summer, you are
ready for school. And boy!,
those memories from last
year are great. If you could
only remember all of them.
Great Scott! The yearbooks

are in. Life is sweet.

But while everyone is e
joying the great student pulf]
lications, they sometimes fa
to see all the hard work an
time it takes to put out eve
issue and copy. And that har
work has to be organized b
someone. Those specij
people are Mr. Lynch an
Mrs. Olson. They are the dri
ing force behind all the wri
ers, photographers and ed
tors. Hats off to all their har
work to keep Madison mor
informed and slightly ente
tained.




It's Always Better in Print
staff writer, Dani Heinemeyer, checks out her
column in the last issue of the Maroon.

Looks Good to Me
Reading through the latest is-
sue of the Maroon, Mr. Lynch
is liking what he sees.

Maroon Staff

Newspaper Staff Yearbook Staff
Back: Emmeline Elliott, Chris Uthe, Rachel Wiken, Wayne Back: Tori Bertness, Rachel Wiken, Jessica Jensen, Lind-
Booze, Lukas Kirchner, Josh Uecker, Alexa Nagel, Erica sey Karlson, Jenny Paul, Kellie Stout, Teresa Hopf, Jes-
Christoph, Mallory Nelson, Mr. Lynch, Kelly Wetzbarger, sica Rogers. Not Pictured Alexa Nagel, Megan Hoffman,
Chris Bordewyk, Dani Heinemeyer. Amanda Reynolds.

Newspaper/Yea rbook 43




Boys State Girls State

Q r Frie ;
Paul Hansen Bethany Friedow

Maxon Kaaring Megan Hoffman

Josh Uecker Sara l:vl'\\cn
Robbie Cundy Jenna Nielsen

Liske Gazre Allison Johnson
Tder (almplgk\“ Alternates: Victoria Bertness

Tara Gabrielson, Marlee Moe

Alternate: Jason Lambert _ T
Lindsey Higgins

National Honors Society

Left Back: Cassandra Kotten, Anna Winter, Tara Gabrielson, Carly Seitz, Megan Hoffman, Bethany Friedow, Kim Smith, Russell
Halgerson, Josh Uecker, Jeff Amert, Luke Garry and Michael Brozik. Right Back: Robbie Cundy, Jenna Nielsen, Jessica
Fjerstad, Shannon Ahern, Tori Bertness, Wayne Booze, Nick Poppen, Karli Kalvig, Natalie Muellenberg and Jason Lambert.

44 Organizations




MHS awards its outstanding students

for all their hard work

The Best and the Brightest

The Million Dollar Club

Back: Kim Ekberg, Alicia Diaz, Amber
Eich, Adam Lund, Lana Elpert, Andy Paul,
Dani Heinemeyer, Chris Bordewyk, Kelly
Wetzbarger, Hannah Goldammer, Jeff
Amert, Wayne Booze, John Green, Andy
Kenyon, Dani Skluzacek, Mary Beth Lind-
say, Matt Nipe, Todd Miller, Mark Ponce-
let, Bobbi Olson, Courtnie Beck, Justin
Zerfas, Mitch Walker, Ryan Holt, Kristi
Cecil, Megan Nelson, Lori White,
Stephanie Kittelson, Alexa Nagel, Lind-
sey Karlson, Renae Steichen, Ashlei Faw-
bush, Janna Hanson, Emily Neuville,
Jacque Kuyper, Andrea Tucker, Michelle
Caron, Tiffany Rice, Stefanie Richardson,
Ben Piehl, Lisa Ihler, Greg Garry, Jenessa
Goeman, Kindra Norby, Rachel Wiken,
Teresa Hopf, Heather Lingle, and Michelle
Olinger.

_

Look Mom, I'm Smart! What Is A Sick Day? An Army of One

Jeff Amert is all smiles after they an-  Daryl Becker shows off his Executive Proc- ROTC can be fun and also rewarding.

nounced that he had been chosenasa lamation from Governor Janklow and his  Andy Kenyon proves this as he holds up

National Merit Finalist out of a pool of award from MHS on his perfect record of his Army ROTC Scholarship which will

applicants from across the nation. attendance for all 13 years of his schooling.  provide Kenyon a full ride plus stipend.
Awards 45




An Eve On The Prize
Keeping in mind where the bas-
ket is, Grant Jaspers looks for
an opportunity to score against
his Lennox opponents.

It's An Up Hill Road
Knowing that the finish line is in
reach, Travis Patch gives it his
all going up the last hill.

Who'’s Next?

Crowd support atthe Girls State A Tournamentin
Mitchell was at a frenzied peak, being lead by
Jason Hodne, Ann Kapelle, Dani Skluzacek,
Jenny Haiar, Grant Jaspers and Megan Blake.

Work Those Face Muscles

Arm and leg muscles aren’t the only ones that
get a workout during powerlifting. Check out
Jeremy Bahmuller's form.

46 Sports




Holding Up The Wall
Between matches it is very important to take it easy which Jenny
Haiar, Lisa Rogers, Lindsey Higgins, Jenna Nielsen and Allison
Kreul demonstrate very well.

Give It Up Already
At a near pin, Dustin Shoenrock has the upper hand in his
wrestling match.

Where Did The Ball Go?
Bobbi Olson takes a shot at the basket. Allison
Kreul watches to make sure it goes in.

Tennis Duo
For Tara Gabrielson and Allison Johnson, there
is always time to pose between matches.

Pages by: Kindra Norby and Courtnie Beck




Stylin’ Second Place Champs
Back: Mr. Collignon, Brittany Postma, Jenny Poppen, Jessica Fjerstad, Kari Schaefs
Carly Seitz, Heather Lingle, Megan Nelson, Megan Blake, Coach Sally Meyer, Kaj
Dailing, Abby Logan, Emily Franken, Mallory Nelson, Sally Thayer, Whitney Whig
Kristen Grimm, Amanda Shaver, Brooke Postma, Christine Hansen, Ashley Petersg
N Sc.oreboard Christine Banks, Jill Bicket, Miranda Johnson, Kim Helling, Kayla Miller, Jessie Cold
Madison Invite Place

Brookings/Watertown 3rd Place
0’Gorman Dual 2nd Place
Mitchell Invite 12th Place
Flandreau Indian Invite 3rd Place
R.C. Stevens Invite 9th Place
West Central Invite 2nd Place
Lennox Invite 1st Place
Madison Night Owl 2nd Place
Region 2A Meet 2nd Place

State Meet 2nd Place

Are We There Yet? Final Kick

Putting all their effort into the last part A strongfinishis key as Bobby Langner
of the race, Christine Hansen and lenghtens his strides to the finish line.
Jessie Cole concentrate on reaching

the finish line.

v SR

Stae ps

Boys - 1st, Girls 2nd
Combined State “A” Champs

The 2001 cross country team ran their way to another combined
state championship. Led by Grant Jaspers, Matt Nipe, Brad Plack,
Heather Lingle, and Megan Blake, the girls took 2nd in State and
the boys took 1st! Mr. Collignon, head coach for past ten years,
finishes coaching career in a winning state.

When asked about their best and worst memories of the year,
Carly Seitz said, “My best memories of cross country were going
tothe sate meetand hanging out with Megan.” To sum up their very
sucessful season Grant Jaspers said, “My worstthought was when
I thought wer lost and my best was when | found out that we won.”

48 Sports




fpabulous First Place Champs

Back: Andrew Langner, Nic Grayson, Matt Johnson, Tyler Patch, Matt Nipe,
Brad Plack, Grant Jaspers, Justin Jaspers, Eric Janke, Jordon Walker, Jordon
spier, Kyle Lingle, Matt Falor, Danny Meyer, Paul Hansen, Jeremy Bartel, Mitch

Walker, Chris Freet, Travis Patch, Bobby Langner, Austin Slaughter, Justin
Bartel, Tanner Schuumrmans. Scoreboard

Madison Invite

Brookings/Watertown 2nd Place
0’Gorman Dual 2nd Place
Mitchell Invite 6th Place
Flandreau Indian Invite 1st Place
R.C. Stevens Invite 4th Place
West Central Invite 1st Place
Lennox Invite 1st Place
Madison Night Owl 1st Place
Region 2A Meet 1st Place

State Meet 1st Place

Here’s To You, Mr. C

The varsity team impress their final
season thoughts to Coach Collignon.
Making the tribute are: Brad Plack,
Danny Meyer, Tyler Patch, Chris Freet,
Matt Falor, Bobby Langner, Matt Nipe,
Grant Jaspers, Megan Blake, Heather
Lingle, Jessica Fjerstad, Carly Seitz,
Kari Schaefer, Brittany Postma, Brooke
Postma, Sally Thayer.

(

Coach Collignon

After ten years Coach Collignon will be
leaving his cross country teams. The
year's have been rewarding.

Are You Dead?

A concerned Marissa Nelson asks her
older sister Megan Nelson if she is still
alive after her hard run in the sun.

Cross Country 49




Who Let The Dogs Out?

The success of the Dogs this season was best summed up by
the lyrics of the notorious BAHA-Men's, “Who Letthe Dogs Out?!?”
Some fingers point to the craftiness of Coach Tom Milne. Others
say itmay have been the senior leadership of Brent Dietterle, Greg
Garry, Todd Miller or Cale Corbin. Still others suggest that maybe
it was the hurrahs of the sweet little cheerleaders that let the Dogs
out of their cage. When asked about his first year as head coach,
Coach Milne said, “I can’t say enough about this year's football
team. The seniors did a greatjob of providing leadership forateam
that had to first get use to a new head coach as well as learn a new
offensive system. They responded with a winning record, a come-
from-behind win against Flandreau in the homecoming game, a big
win versus West Central and a trip back to the playoffs. | hope all
the players had as much fun playing this season as the coaches
did coaching them.

Down and Dirty

This Bulldog line of Jason Hodne,
Greg Garry and Mike Palmquist
are ready to plow through the
opposingline.

OK Guys, Are We On
Offense or Defense?!

Maxon Keating, somewhat con-
fused, decides what to do next.

re Awards

Brent Dietterle
Offensive MVP
BrentDietterle
Defensive MVP
Todd Miller
Hardest Hitter
Greg Garry

MostImproved

JasonHodne Picture Perfect
SuperScout Quarterback Brent Dietterle is

Mark Poncelet ready to receive the ball from
UnsungHero center Jason Hodne, while Luke

Zach Hill Garry and Luke Hofman prepare
Hustler Award to protect him.

Elliott Quam

After making a stellar catch, Nick Goth, better known as “Trig
Nick”, tries to put on some tricky moves to gain some more yardag




Canton
Sisseton
Vermillion
Flandreau
Webster
Lennox
West Central
Hamlin

Sisseton

MHS Them
20 0

0 29
0

30

28

9

42

43

Garry With The Carry
Putting the moves on to confuse
the opponent, Greg Garry looks
for the hand off.

Todd Miller

[ don’t know guys! |
can’t think of anything
to say for the yearbook.
You just think of a
quote for me, and I'll

just pretend that I said
it, OK?

Cale Corbin
My fondest memory of
high school football
was my senior home-
coming game. We
played . . .umm. .. Oh,
wait | got knocked out
that game and suffered

a mild concussion and
amnesia.

i ™ ~
a3 A Y %, ﬂ
O

™
ﬂ ] &

[ & 4
-m) [ ¢
el TS -

1

Back: David Hollister, Justin Menzel, Todd Miller, Nick Goth, Travis Reynolds, Luke Garry, Ryan
Walter, Luke Hofman, Justin Bauer, TJ Hauck, Elliott Quam, Joe Fischer, John Spotanske, Ben
Kapelle, Mike Voeltz, Adam Vanhove, Jason Hodne, Mike Palmquist, Mark Poncelet, Jared Wire,
Zach Hill, Dusty Ragsdale, Kelly Koch, Adam Rhodes, Rick Nielsen, Joe Bergheim, Aaron
Brookeshire, Matt Barrick, Dusty Skluzacek, Greg Garry, Adam Hanson, Matt Howard, Mitch
McNary, Brent Dietterle, Billy Osterberg, Maxon Keating, Rob Thuringer, Tyler Campbell, Jerae
Wire, Cale Corbin, Brad Letcher.

Pages by: Brent Dietterle and Justin Zerfas Football 51




Drive Time!
Lindsey Higgins drives her way to the basket. Jenna Nielsen
awaiting a potential pass if needed.

Break Time!

Jacque Kuyper takes a break
from the exciting action of the
State A's.

JV_Lady Bulldogs

Back: Lisa Rogers, Kalie
Whealy, Allison Maurer, Kimber
Lambert, Kailah Riedesel, An-
gie McGillivray, Tiffany Draper,
Natalie Muellenberg, Katie
Brown.

Dell Rapids
Harrisburg

Flandreau

Lennox

Howard

Flandreau Indians
Duel

West Central
Vermillion

Sioux Valley

Hamlin

Sisseton

Flandreau Indians
Tri-Valley

Clark

Elk Point/Jefferson 48
Milbank 53
Back: Bobbi Olson, Jacque Kuyper, Allison Kreul, Janna Hanson, Kailah Riedesel, Katie Brown, De 48
Natalie Muellenberg, Lindsey Higgins, Jenna Nielsen, Ashlei Fawbush, Kristen Schaefer, il vistricts
Jenessa Goeman. Flandreau Indians 79
Flandreau 51

e
LS

S

Pages by: Matt Scholl N —

52 Sports




Teamwork is how the Lady Bulldogs made it to the Girls State A
Basketball Tournament.

FLY!! FLY!!

Kristen Schaefer flies to the basket for two points against Clark.

Teamwork Leads to a State Tournament

Powered by many senior lady hoopsters and first year
coach Chris Shaffer, the Lady Bulldogs had another great
year generating a 12-6 record. They capped off the season
with a trip to Mitchell and the Girl's State A Basketball
Tournament. After losing a double over time two point first
round game, the team came back strong to win the Conso-
lation Championship. Coach Shaffer said, “It was exciting to
get the opportunity to play in the state tournament. The girls
worked hard their entire careers to make this moment real.
They persevered through some tough times, believed in
themselves, and got the job done.”

As for “Who's Next”, we will have to wait until next season
to find out.

Count It!

Bulldog fans agree withe
referee’s call of afoulonalayup
during the State A basketball
game against Stanley County.

What Form

Bobbi Olson puts up a sweet
jumperduring agame.

MHS Them
Stanley County 45 47
|Lead 59 48
\Vermillion 47 36

Consolation Champs
5th Place

Hardest Worker - Bobbi Olson

Tough Dog - Jacque Kuyper h,

Most Improved - Kristen Schaefer ~ '«q #
Best Defense - Jenna Nielsen Os
Most Inspirational - Jenessa Goeman

MVP - Ashlei Fawbush

Girl's Basketball 53




STATE “A” CHAMPIONS
Marwan Karroum, Robert Erikson, Paul Green, James Green, Chris Brozik and Coach Postma proudly receive their
championship award at the state meet

The Sky’s the Limit...

Marwan Karroum thinks to himself as
he watches his ball sail across the
greens

Scoreboard

MHS Them
Vermillion 320 313
Madison Triangular 320 368
Brandon Valley 331 311
Madison Tournament 320 307
Madison Quad 304 321
Brookings Triangular 340 316
Mitchell Tournament 319 326
West Central 150 158
Big “8” 317 301
Brookings Invitational 158 190
West Central 317 380

Region 1A 321 337
State Meet

Liz Wenk 8th
Jody Wilkens 36th

Lady Bulldogs
Back: Kelly Wilkens, Jody Wilkens, Lindsey Lee. Liz Wenk, Marlee Moe, Amy Cameron, Chelsea Lee, Amy
Zerfas and Meagan Lee.

54 Sports




Small Balls-BigWins

Nasty Weatherand Big Championships

When asked which sport is hardest, everyone chooses the one
with the smallest balls. . . like mancala. But, while we are in the
process of starting a mancala team, golf takes the cake. This
year’s boys team was stupendous. Not only did the boys have a
great season, but James Green, Robert Erikson, Paul Green,
Chris Brozik, and Marwan Karrowm qualified for state and took

Well- the championship title.
Prepared... The girls also had a fantastic year, with Jody Wilkens and Liz
Meagan =~ Lee y\yank making it to the state meet. Although the weather was

swings with confi- N e . "
dence, knowingher SOmewhat nasty, windy and cold, the girl's did their best.

lucky hat will give So while you're waiting for that mancala team to get started,
her maglcal skills keep yoUr eye on go'f

A‘“ E (M Clean Swingin’...
Liz Wenk captivates the other players  Chris Brozik takes a perfect swing as
with her dazzling form. he waits for his ball to find the hole.

Scoreboard

MHS Them
Hartford 320 313
Lennox 320 368
Huron Invitational 331 311
Brookings 320 307
Brandon Triangular 304 321
Brookings 340 316
Madison Invitational 319 326
SF Roosevelt 150 158
Watertown 317 301
Canton 158 190
West Central 317 380
Big “3” 309 314

Region 1A 321 337

State Meet

James Green 152 2nd
Robert Erikson 152 3rd
Paul Green 158 5th

State “A” Champions Chris Brozik 168 12th
28l€ A Lhampions
Back: Michael Brozik, Coach Jordan Goeman, Marwan Karroum, James Green, Coach Bud Postma, Paul Green,

Jason Daniels, Mike Jongeward, Robert Erikson, Brian Byrd, Gavin Fawbush, Nick Poppen and Chris Brozik. State “A” Champions
Golf 55




RollHim Over I'm Mean, I'm Bad
Just a few more moves and  Getting ready mentally for a

Mike Palmquist will have his  match, Mitch Walker pysches
opponent on his back. himself up.

Bright Lights, and Big Wins

Madison Square
Garden Night

The wrestlers had a great season. They had arecord
number of eleven state qualifiers. They also broke a
record with seven ofthem placing in the state tournament.
The theme for the guys had been the same as it had
beenforthe lastcouple of years. “It's always funto go out
and compete when you know your team has the ability to
go out, compete and win,” said Jerae Wire. There were 1t's Allin the Moves

many injuries this year but it never set the team back, it Getting the right hold on makes all the difference to Jason Hodne
only sentthem forward. as he trys to pin his foe.

Pages by: Ashley Koehne




Scoreboard

Brookings/Milbank 1-1
Kimball Tournament 1st
Vermillion/BonHomme 2-0
Watertown Tourn. 4th
Madison Tournament 2nd
Luverne Triangular 2-0
Central Lyon Tourn. 1st
Adrian 0-1
West Central 1-0
Arlington Tournament 2nd
Yankton Triangular 6th
Huron 1-0
Lennox 1-0
Region 1A 3rd
State A Meet 13th

Don’tTouch Me

In those first tense moments of
the match, Ted Peterson does
his best to get the upper hand.

Intense Concentration

If concentration could win
matches for his team, Coach
Waba would win them all.

I've Got This One

With his opponentdown, Dusty
Shoenrock is working his way
to another win.

WA ,t\ y/

Back: Matt Barrick, Danny Heirigs, Zach Hatting, Lane Oswald, Jon Barrick, Ben Kapelle, Coach
Biersbach, Ben Knapp, Alan Laun, Danny Cross, Charles Wallowing Bull, Aaron Manthey, Tyrone
Wilson, Blake Hodne, Nic Grayson, Myles Riedesel, Philip Downs, Matt Johnson, Coach Swenson,
Coach Waba, Jason Hodne, Mark Poncelet, Ted Peterson, Adam Hanson, Mike Palmquist, Greg
Garry, Monte Wire, Paul Hansen, Dan Coomes, Dusty Shoenrock, Mitch Walker, Jerae Wire, Amber
Goodin, Laura Reed, Emily Neville, Megan Blake, Carly Seitz, Lisa Stein, Katie Terwilliger.

Grapplin’ Dogs

Wrestling 57




e U .8

Wrestling Cheerleaders F ?9“’9" (‘hlclcrlcadcrs : Martin. Traci
Left: Lisa Stein, Katie Terwilliger, Laura Reed, and _aft: Emily Neville, Amanda Harmon, Miranda Martin, Trad

Amber Goodin. VanDenHemel, Megan Johnson, Mary Beth Lindsay, and
mascot Jenna Lucas.

Boys Basketball Cheerleaders Girls Basketball Cheerleaders
Left: Kelsey Lambert, Miranda Martin, Amber Smithers, Brittany Left: Laura Smith, Amber Smithers, Dani Ciancio, Sarah Lemaif

Rymerson, Sarah Lemair, Laura Smith, and mascot Sarah and mascot Sarah Janssen.
Janssen.

58 Sports




{{{{ CHEERLEADING

This year all the cheerleading squads were
able to participate in a summer camp. During
which the learned many new cheers and
chants. They also learned how to correctly do
many new stunts.

Each squad had a fantastic season. The
girls basketball squad had quite the season by
winning the Spirit of Six award while attending
the state basketball games. The wrestling
squad also got to go to the state wrestling
meet to cheer the team. Overall the squads
had a terrific year.

Go Bulldogs!

As Sarah Lemair, Amber

Smithers, Laura Smith, Sarah We Are Proud Of Our Team
KI.|ngb|Ie. Kelsey Lambert. Laura Reed and Lisa Stein show
Mnranda Martin, Abby Kittelson, their team spirit as they cheer on the
and Brittany Rymerson cheer on 7 wrestling team.

the boys basketball team.

Strong Like A Bull...
Amanda Harmon and
Megan Johnson pose for a
quick snapshot to show off
their muscles.

Who Wants Candy!

Emily Neville knows the
way into the crowd’s
hearts, is by giving them
candy during the DSU pa-

I Smell Spirit...

Sarah Lemair, Dani Ciancio, Laura Smith,

Amber Smithers, and Sarah Janssen cheer-

Ing their way to the Spirit of Six award. Cheerleading 59
eerleading




They're Unstoppable

Another Great
Year

It shouldn’t surprise you that yet again our gym-
nastics team came out on top. That gives the Madi-
son High School Gymnasts their eighth consecutive
state championship. Jenessa Goeman pulled off an
excellent performance and received first on beam,
bars, floor, and all-around, Which gave her a spot on
the all-tournament team along with Brittany Postma
and Amanda Harmon. Way to go girls!

———
Tt
1§

Go Goeman!
Jenessa Goeman completes her vault
at the state meet

We Did It!

Jenessa Goeman and Brittany Postma
rejoice after winning 1st and 2nd place
finishes on beam

Pages by: Amanda Harmon

and Jessica Jensen Show It Off

60 Sports - Amanda Harmon shows off her smile while performing her floor routine




ﬂgblﬁlruighl

Back: Stefanie Richardson, Jenessa Goeman, Michelle Olinger, Coach Maridee
Wiese, Brittany Postma, Abbie Brown, Kim Helling, Erin Blom, Landra Tieman,
pmanda Harmon, Coach Kim Bruns, Coach Katie Reuter, Brooke Postma, and
Jody Wilkens collect their eighth straight State Championship

Concentrate
Abbie Brown prepares herself for her
next move

Getting Advice

Head Coach Maridee Wiese gives her gymnasts advice on how to be the best to
Kim Helling, Jenessa Goeman, Amanda Harmon, Brooke Postma, Michelle
Olinger, Brittany Postma, and Abbie Brown

State Results

Jenessa Goeman - Most
Valuable, All Tournament
Team, All Around State
Champion, 1st beam, bars,
floor & All Around (AA)
Michelle Olinger - Aca-
demic All State, 6th bars
Amanda Harmon - Strong
Leader Award, 9th AA, 5th
beam, 6th floor, 29th bars,
18 vault

Kim Helling - 22nd bars,
24th floor

Abbie Brown - All Tourna-
ment Team, 17th AA, 13th
floor, 11th beam

Erin Blom - 34th vault
Brooke Postma - 8th
beam, 38th vault

Brittany Postma - Most State Winning Gymnastics Team
|mpr0ved, 8th AA. 2nd Back: Jessie Cole, Amber Jepsen, Jenessa Goeman, Stefanie Richardson, Micelle Olinger, Amanda Harmon, Landra
beam. 8th floor. 10th vault Tieman, Coach Maridee Wiese, Erin Blom, Abbie Brown, Jody Wilkens, Nicole Hansen, Kim Helling, Courtney Hoeke,

Coach Kim Bruns, Brittany Postma, Katie Keegan, Jenny Poppen, Laurie Reynolds, Brooke Postma.
All Tournament Team

Gymnastics 61




Bulldogs ItsUp...

Back: Coach Sims, Todd Miller, John Spotanske, Maxon Keating, Jason Lambert, And it's good. Todd Miller scores ap.
Josh Leighton, Coach Thurow, Bill Osterberg, Grant Jaspers, Aaron Nelson, Robbie other easy two for the Bulldogs.
Cundy and Mitch McNary.

|- -’ _ al‘!w

\Neqvir/
\‘\‘"

S’
RO

Back: Coach Thurow, Jeremy VanOrmer, Kelly Koch, Tyler Wipf, Brad
Letcher, Rob Thuringer, Todd Knudson, Chris Freet, Mitch McNary, Bill
Osterberg, Brian Tweet and Nick Schultz.

I'm Big and I'm Bad

The Bulldogs offensive force of John Spotanske makes it hard for the opponent
to defend.

“The fans at “It’s nice to
Madison really got have coaches on
us stoked and the same page.
ready to play. Even their
Thanks for the hairstyles are
B 1\ otivation.” the same.”

Pobbre ﬁu/’ Mason /fut/l,

62 Sports




Making a move on his opponent, Maxon Keating looks to drive to
the basket.

Tough Season, Exciting Season

Hoops Dogs

Coach Sims and his Bulldogs found out a lot about
themselves during the season. With many tough
opponents, the Dogs clawed their way to a winning
season record of 14 wins and 6 losses. Two of those
losses came at the hands of the Flandreau Indians. In
their first game of the season the Dogs lost by 1 point
to the Indians and in the last game they dropped a
hearbreaking game by 5 points. Robbie Cundy said, “I
was disappointed we lost out early, but next year we’ll
hopefully make it to state.”

Team awards for the season were: Most Valuable
Player, Todd Miller; Blue Collar Player, John Spotan-
ske; Mr. Hustle, Grant Jaspers; Mr. Clutch, Maxon
Keating; Best Defensive Player, Todd Miller; and Most
Improved Player, Robbie Cundy.

Scoreboard

MHS Them
Flandreau Indians 77 78
Milbank 68 54
Lennox 55 52
Clark 51 50
DeSmet 73 40

Hamlin 68 50
Canton 38 40
Parkston 55 62
Howard 68 50
Tri-Valley 66 82
Harrisburg 56 59
Flandreau 64 41
Deuel 70 31
Luverne 68 32
West Central 68 66
Sisseton 65 56
Vermillion 44 36
Sioux Valley 49 41

Let’s Take It To Them
Ball handler, Robbie Cundy,
drives the ball toward the bas-
ket while Jason Lampert works
his way in under the basket.

Mighty Intense

Grant Jaspers gives all that he
has as he tries to score against
the Flandreau Indians in the
District 4 finals.

i we'y Y
T e e e
LAY

Howard 67 44
Flandreau Indians 53 58

Boy's Basketball 63




Cﬂn Ifou IV _Team

Back: Jenna Lucas, Kelli Kock, Amy Cameron, Angie McGillivra
Christine Amert, Kristen Grimm, Tiffany Draper, Coach Mike Lync}
Cassandra Kotten, Kimber Lambert, Kalie Whealy, Alishia Salmeg
Jackie Thomson, Sarah Klingbile and Megan Jordahl.

What Are You Talking
About?
JennaNielsenand Lindsey Hig-

gins make up a strategy for the
game.

Always With Smiles!
Ashlei Fawbush and Katie Brown
are taking a break before the
game. I'm surprised they aren't
eating!

| ” a0
b s T
J R

Varsity Volleyball

Opponent Won Lost
Clark Tournament 2
DeSmet

Hamlin Tournament 3
Vermillion

Varsity Team Lennox

Back: Kelli Kock, Jenna Lucas, Kalie Whealy, Allison Kreul, Kimber Lambert, Christine Amert, Milbank

Tiffany Draper, Lisa Rogers, Coach Mike Lynch, Coach Joyce Farrell, Cassandra Kotten, Ashlei Sioux Valley

Fawbush, Jenny Haiar, Katie Brown, Lindsey Higgins and Jenna Nielsen. Madison Tourney

Chester Triangular
West Central
Harrisburg
Madison Tri.
Madison Quad.
Arlington

Hamlin

Deuel

Districts

64 Sports Pages by: Jenny Haiar and Paul Green




The Lady Bulldog’'s had a great season this year.
Although the varsity girls didn’t make Regions, this year
was filled with fun and memorable times. We will never
forget chucking balls off the gym walls when Mrs. Farrell
wasn'tlooking, always pulling off Lindsey Higgins’s shorts,
water fights on the bus, or washing Jenna Nielsen’s
uniform 10 minutes before our game at Lennox because
she spilled pop on it.

Our team was always full of laughs and jokes which
made us as a team bond very well together. One of the
funniest memories was in practice when Allison Kreul
was suppose to be serving and tossed the ball up and
purposely missed it, on the ball's way down, Natalie
Muellenberg somehow managed to drop-kick the volley-
ball and it smoked Mr. Lynch in the side of the head. We
have yet to let him live that memory down.

The Volleyball year of 2001/2002 will never be forgot-
ten by many of us. We enjoyed each otheras ateamand
our underclassman did a great job of stepping up to
varsity level. Thank you to our fans for your supportand
good luck next year to the Lady Bulldogs!

Before the Game... Huddling Up!
The varsity girls Allison Kreul, The varsity girls do their ritual
Lindsey Higgins, JennaNielsen, before taking the court. What

Lisa Rogers, Jenny Haiar, Katie  exactly do they talk about?
Brown and Ashlei Fawbush, pre-

pare for their game by posing for
the camera...natural models!

SENORs el B Y IR2) éYEST!

About The We played well throughout We were good, but we had We played together well as

the season, but we did our ups and downs 1 team. If we would have
Season have our ups and downs. | Juniors played very well changed the seriousness of
eoe felt the underclassman did ind Sophomores adapted our practices, we would

a great job of stepping up well to playing Varsity have done much better

to varsity level We had a very young team Despite this, it was a really

fun season!

e B e—— o Ackle; Fawbesh
'y

Yolleyball 65




First Place: Terps

Back: Jeremy Bartel, Josh Pagel, David
Hollister, Braxton King, Captain Matt
Nipe, Jeremy Bahmuller, Travis Patch.

Narrrer!!! Matey!!!

Travis Patch drives the hardwood planks while
Adam Vanhove tries to sink his battleship. Brax-
ton King watches in awe while these two enemies
go at it.

So Fresh and So Clean!!!

These two street-ballers need no introduction.
Not only do they got skillz but they got style too!
If you haven’t guessed it by now that's Brent
Dietterle and Justin Zerfas sportin’ the look in their
slammin’ headgear.

Runner Up: Illini
Back: Andy Paul, Jason Uthe, Captain
Brent Dietterle, Adam Vanhove, Keefe

Nelson, Jason Janssen and not pictured
Zach Hill.

Third Place: Wildcats

Back: Cale Corbin, Ben Piehl, Aaron Ng
son, Justin Zerfas, Russell Halgersa
Kevin Johannsen, Captain Bryan Hentge
and not pictured Breinn Sullivan.

We had one win on the
season, how's that for a

quote!

Brad Plack, Blae Devite

[ really enjoyed the natural
intensity my team had when

Bryar fentpes, Witioate

how's that for a quote!

we went out on the court.

We lost to Plack’s team,

Adane Varkowe, (Hini

From what I can remember,
the funniest part of IBA was
the pre and postgame

festivities.

Cale Corbix, Witdoate

66 Sports

Pages by: Brent Dietterle and Justin Zerfas




Up Close and Personal with
Jerae Wire

Did you have any superstitions throughout the
season?
| would tap my left foot two times, grunt once and then lift.

Do vou feel the Beastie Boys had any influence

on vour performance at the meet?
I would like to dedicate much of my success to them. They have
put in many hours in the weightroom with me.

Do vou feel any past experiences in your life (for
example: jumping out of cars or burning dead

animals) have motivated you for the meet?
Yes, they have helped me realize that | am nota bum, and | can
go outand become a state champ and be successful with my life.

If Coach Milne challenged you to a lifting con-
test and he said he could beat you with one
arm, how would you respond to this challenge?
You got it, the loser grows a mullet.

2002 State Powerlifting Team

Coach Tom Milne, Mark Poncelet, Jon Barrick,
Jacque Kuyper, Brent Dietterle, Adam Hanson,
Chance Ragsdale, Mike Palmquist, Elliot Quam,
Blake Hodne, Jerae Wire, Kendra Finck, Monte
Wire, Jeremy Bahmuller

Heading the Field...

Four dogs were successful in capturing the pow-
erlifting titles in their weight class. They were:
Adam Hanson, 181-Ib. weight class (1000Ibs.),
Elliott Quam, 165-Ib. weight class, also outstand-
ing male lifter (1085 Ibs.), Kendra Finck, girls
division, also outstanding female lifter(510 Ibs.),
and Jerae Wire, 165-Ib. weight class(945 Ibs.).

Powerlifting

Thelifting Bulldogs gave ittheirall once againthis year.
However, the outcome wasn't quite as good as lastyear.
They had to settle for the runner up position.

After a grueling day of competition, the lifting Dogs
came in at a close second , just points behind the first
place team O'Gorman. The Bulldogs were still quite
pleased with their performance. Afterall, they did lose the
two best lifters in the state, Edward Wendel and Karissa
Rogers, via graduation.

Along with the four state champs above, third place
finishers were: Blake Hodne (114-400 Ib. total), Mark
Poncelet(148-835Ib. total), Brent Dietterle (165-935 Ib.
total). Fourth place finishers: Chance Ragsdale (148-
825 Ib. total), Mike Palmquist (198-915 Ib. total).

IBA/Powerlifting 67




High Fashion

T w
ennls Do s Allison Johnson models what every fine tennis player needs tof
successful.

Let’s Hit Some Balls

Both the girls and boys tennis teams managed
another successful year. The girls team under Mr.
Larson’s leadership sent six girls to the State tourna-
ment.

The spring boy’s season started with cold weather
and never really warmed up. However, the boy’s
turned up the head and finished a great season with a
152-point perfromance at the state A Boy’s High School
Tournament. This score was good enought for a 12th
place finish in a field of 21 schools.

Love * Love

Shannon Ahern prepares to
return the ball during an in-
tense match.

Thumbs Up!
Tara Gabrielson, Anna Oswald, and Traci Gabrielson give tennis
three thumbs up.

Mllbank

SF Lincoln/Roos.
SF Roosevelt
Aberdeen C
Aberdeen R
SF Washington
Watertown
Yankton
Vermillion
Pipestone
Watertown
Yankton
Brandon Valley
Huron
Aberdeen
Todd County

Girls Tennis 2001

The tennis team of 2001 was comprised of Emily Johnson, Courtnie Beck, Allison Johnson,
Tara Gabrielson, Jennifer Anderson, Shannon Ahern and Traci Gabrielson.

ONNOODOONNWOMDOOO O WO o —

68 Sports




w - - A
é '/41//(/:/ /,ﬁ‘; s /.f
/,/////)_!/-/\//’
4 4

W LD DL e N e e——

I A S s .7._’._7_ '_'_ ’“___. .

Boys Tennis
The 2002 boys tennis team was comprised of Mitch Walker, Paul Green, Ryan Holt, Jared
Wire. Tom Weismantel, Dallas Tucker, Chad Carman, and Aaron Brookshire.

Pages by: Courtnie Beck
and Kindra Norby

Watch Out!

Any opponent would run from
one of Paul Green’s powerful
serves.

¥ A
Nice Form

Mitch Walker prepares for a
killer serve.

Up and Over
Ryan Holt returns the ball with
a powerful swing.

Scoreboard

MHS Them

RC Stevens
Brandon Valle
Mitchell
Huron

Sturgis

SF Roosevelt
SF Washington
Huron
Brookings
Pipestone
Watertown

NAEOTONOEODDNO
NOAWON-—-O—=-WOUN O

State ‘A’ Tournament
12th Place 152 points‘

Tennis 69




Air Born

State Champs Getting air born on his long jump attempt, Brad Letcher goes for the sand

Boys - 3rd, Girls 4th
Combined State “A” Champs

Everyone was full of speed and stamina. Everyone took pride
in their performances and it paid off in the end.

The track teams carried a Region 2A sweep into the State ‘A’
Tournamnet. Sixteen girls and 14 boys qualified for state includ-
ingall 10relay teams. Both the girls and boys teams relied on thier
seniors to lead them at state.

At the State ‘A’ meet, the boy’s team placed in 11 events,
earned 55 points and placed 3rd. The girl’'s team placed in 8
events, earned 38 points and finished in 4th place. The net result
of both teams was a seventh combined State ‘A’ Championship
in 10 years.

Ready....

With intense concentra-
tion, Jacque Kuyper gets
ready to hurl the shot put
as far as she can.

Scoreboard
Huron Invitaional
Lennox Relays 1st Place
Brookings Triangular
Flandreau Relays Cancelled
Hamlin Banana Relays 1st Place
Barker Relays 1st Place
Howard Wood Relays No Points
Big 8 Conference 1st Place

H Lady Bulldog Tracksters
Reglon 2A Meet 1st Place Back: Brita Larson, Abbie Brown, Brittany Postma, Shannon Ahern, Kari Schaefer

State Meet 4th Place Kalie Whealy, Kellie Kreul, Keleah Goldammer, Jessie Cole, Whitney White, Kels}
Larsen, Breinn Sullivan, Mallory Nelson, Jessica Rogers, Carly Seitz, Sally Thayei|
Laura Mandler, Brooke Postma, Jenna Nielsen, Jessica Fjerstad, Dani Kuyper, Bobb!
Olson, Jenessa Goeman, Megan Blake, Jacque Kuyper and Heather Lingle

70 Sports




Bulldog Tracksters

Back: TJ Hauck, David Souhrada, Jon Barrick, Charles WallowingBull, Matt Barrick,
Kelly Koch, Joe Fischer, Matt Falor, Brad Plack, Chris Freet, Travis Patch, Callin
Haar, Zach Hatting, Austin Slaughter, Maxon Keating, Danny Meyer, Bobby Langner,
Jeremy Bartel, Brenden Wetzbarger, Justin Bartel, Robbie Cundy, Brent Dietterle,
Grant Jaspers, Greg Garry, Matt Nipe, Brad Letcher and Sam Johnson.

Am I Clear?

Hopefully, Abbie Brown is going to clear
the bar on this poll vault attempt. She

does make it

Comfortable Stride!!!!

Travis Patch seems to be in a comfort-

able position during his run

Stretch!!!

Stretching his way over the hurdle,
Robbie Cundy tries to catch the leader

Scoreboard
Huron Invitational
Lennox Relays 1st Place
Brookings Triangular
Flandreau Relays Cancelled
Hamlin Banana Relays 1st Place
Barker Relays 1st Place
Howard Wood Relays No Points
Big 8 Conference 1st Place
Region 2A Meet 1st Place
State Meet 3rd Place

Track 71




The Big Dogs
S b d Back: Coach Miller, Todd Miller, Josh Leighton, Jon Bundy, Andy Pay
Core Oa.r David Hollister, Jason Hodne, Rob Thuringer (Front) Michael Brozik, Bryg
Hentges, Mitchel McNary, Russel Helgerson,Dustin Skluzacek, Jeremy

Bahmuller, Ben Piehl, Cale Corbin. ]

—
=
®
3

Tri Valley

Tri Valley JV
Flandreau
Flandreau JV
Dell Rapids
Dell Rapids JV
Garretson
Garretson JV
Howard
Howard JV

- OWOUI X O -0

Baseball

Here for Another Year

Baseball has made it to its second year. Twenty-three
boys, freshman through senoirs, tried out for the sport.
There were many highlights, one of which occured at Dell
Rapids. Micheal Brozik and Mitch McNary combined to
throw a no hitter. The defense pooled their efforts, stopping
all attempts for a score from Dell Rapids. The game ended
with Madison dominating five to nothing. At the end of the
season the varsity team went into regionals as the second
seed, but failed to put a victory together in the first game.
The junior varsity had a great year with a record of seven and
s Piching Power!!
Chris Brosik tries for a striké

out at a home game played &
Flynn Field.

CHIMMY, CHIMMY ...
Cale Corbin, also known a
Chimmy among his teammates
is ready for the pitch.

2002 Bulldogs

Back: Coach Miller, Michael Brozik, Todd Miller, Josh Leighton, Jon Bundy, Andy Paul, David Hollister, Jason
Hodne, Rob Thuringer, Cale Corbin, Billy Osterberg, Ben Piehl, Lucas Tolley, Bryan Hentges, Brian Tweet,
Mitchell McNary, Russell Halgerson, Dustin Skluzacek, Monte Wire, Ben Knapp, Chris Brozik, Nick Parsley,
72 Sports Matt lhler, Jeremy Bahmuller.




Softball Girls
| Back: Angie McGillivray, Brooke Postma, Lindsey Higgins, Amanda Har-
where Did That Come From??? mon, Katie Brown, Brittany Postma, Cassandra Kotten, Amanda Kotten,

Hentges reaches for a ball that's trving to ) (Front) Kelsey Olinger, Kailah Riedesel, Kristen Schaefer, Dani Skluzacek,
eyan 9 g g s Ashlei Fawbush, Megan Johnson.

Softhall

2nd at State Tournement

The girl’s fast-pitch softball team had thirteen play-
ers, coached by Jeff Brown and Teresa Skluzacek. The
unpredictable, constantly changing South Dakota
weather was tough on the sport causing the team to
miss four games. Most of the scheduled games were
played on Sundays, however, two makeup games
were played on Fridays. Over the season the girls really
improved and came together as ateam. As aresultthey

placed second at the State Tournament in Brandon.

-

Just Doin’ His Job
Ben Knapp does an excellent job as catcher even with some-
one looking over his shoulder the whole time.

Swing Batter, Batter . . .
Brian Tweet gives it his all up to bat at Madison’s Flynn Field.

Megan Johnson tries her best for that homerun shes been hoping

for all season.
Baseball/Softball 73




FREE!!! FREE!! FREE!!
Free time in class is important to Amanda Reynolds so she can
socialize.

Planning the Rest of His Day
Mark Poncelet makes sure that his planner is in good use

Lets Work

Working hard on her geometry assignment is
Jame Schut.

Good Recommendation
Lisa Ihler and Teresa Hopf give a thumbs up to
Advanced Mathematics.

74 Academics




How Ya Doing Computer Time
Marin Moran and Michelle Olinger catch up on alittle chitchatduring  Jerae Wire jumps to at the chance to get to use the computer in
class. Accounting class.

—

Brain Power
Using his brain power, Eric Kaufmann demon-
strates a math problem on the board.

You Are Getting Sleepy
Stephen Wolfis probably thinking a nap would be
better than Geometry homework.

Pages by: Jeff Foster and Matt Scholl

Academics 75




Pondering Thoughts...
Shane Evers, Adam Schlad-
weiler, Mark Poncelet, Katy
Jeratowski, Jessica Jensen, Lori
White and Stephanie Kittelson
look attentive as Mr. Roselansky
goes about his teaching.

1727277777...

Greg Garry catches aquick nap
while Mr. Jensen is out of the
room. lwonderwhatheis dream-
ing about?

Working Hard On

Term Papers

Greg Garry, Lana Elpert, Liz
Wenk and Bobbi Olson are gath-
ering their thoughts for the big
Economics paper.

A New Face in the
Crowd

Mr. Roselansky teaches the
class about plagiarism . . .a
Latin word for what?

76 Academics

In A World of His Own
Jeremy Hollingsworth secludes
himselffrom class while dream-
ingwonderful thoughts, or some-
thing like that.

Pages by: Jenny Haiar and Paul Green

A Normal Day

Rachel Miller looks at the camera while Bryan Henteges, Adan
Schladweiler and Jerae Wire study hard for their test.




Are You Thinking What
I'm Thinking?

Matt Nipe focuses on a couple of
good points in economics as
Mary Lindsay imagines herself
in a better place.

Economics

Having Fun As Always!
Megan Nelson, Chris Bordewyk
and Dani Heinemeyer are enjoy-
ing studying for Economics in
the computer lab.

What Do You Think of Economics?

Economics is the greatest!
Mr. Roselansky made my
year, he also was a true
inspiration not just to me,
but for all students that he
has embarrassed through the
course of the trimester.

Lared Wire

['ve Been overwhelmed with
IH ll]\' economic
LI]\\\\'I\‘\]Q&‘,..\\>lIlL‘lIlIIC\l

need a break!

-¢P¢lt (Lf/”l

[ have realized that Mr.
Rosey is right, ‘“There is
only one voice in this class,
mine and the person I'm
talking to.’

-7-“(4 g&t

When I get big, 1 still
won't know anything

about money!

Lana [&u-t

1st Period 77




Keep ‘em Coming Grinning For the Pages
Making the deadline on her desk- Justin Kinsella smiles as Mrs.
top publishing pageisimportant  Olsonapproves one of his year-
to Nikki Gilman. book pages.

Boys Will Be Boys
Jeff Foster and Matt Scholl put the finishing touches on their
yearbook spread.

Members of the 2002 Desktop
Publishing Class

Courtnie Beck - Je::y Haiar
Joe Colombe irza Ahssan Javed

Brent Dietterle Jessica \.Jenslian
Kim Ekberg Justin Kilnse a
Lukas Kirchner

Jeff Foster Kindra Norb ‘
Nikki Gilman I{;‘ trtas ﬁr"y
Paul Green attocno

Justin Zerfas Deep In Thought
Paul Green watches Jenny Haiar thoughtfully as she adds to the
78 Academics yearbook page.




- The People Behind the Pages

The threat of a posing deadline. Scrambling students,
taking pictures. Frantic stories being scribbled down.
This is a typical day for Mrs. Olson’s 2nd hour Desktop
Publishing class.

Some of you may have seen us, roaming the halls,
camerasin hand, ready to snap the perfect picture. It's all
ina day’s work for creating the perfect yearbook. Mrs.
Olson said, “ After Desktop Publishing Class, I'm brain-
dead.”

Some people may take the yearbook staff, and the
desktop publishing class for granted, but without either of
them, there would be no yearbook.

We have dedicated this page, to the people who have
made this yearbook possible.

So, as you eagerly flip through the pages, searching for
your candid shots, please try and remember...the people
behind the pages.

An Eve For An Eye

Editor, Jessica Jensen keeps a
watchful eye over the students
in the Desktop Publishing class
as they work on the yearbook.

Picture This...

Kim Ekberg leafs through the
snap shots that she and Nikki
Gilman have taken for Desktop
Publishing class.

How About This?

Joe Colombe, Justin Zerfas and
Brent Dietterle discuss ‘what to
putwhere’.

Pages by: Kim Ekberg and Nikki Gilman

2nd Period 79




It’s Great To Be
a Senior!

Don’t Bother Me!
Grant Jaspers concentrates on
his intense video game while
sitting at home during open

Watch Your Fingers! campus.

Keefe Nelson and Andy Paul

carefullumanueverwood through

the saw to make theirfeedbunks

forthe farm as Jerae Wire looks

I Don’t Want To Go
Back!

Ann Kapelle has a sad face
because she does not want to
go back to school after enjoying
her open campus.

Pages by: Kindra Norby and
Courtnie Beck

Thumbs Up!
Mitch Walker gives open cam-
pus two thumbs up.

Let’s Go!
Grant Jaspers, Todd Miller, Ryan Holt, Mary Lindsay and Liz We
80 Academics walk out the doors to leave for their open campus period.




Open Campus

sibhbh! A Seniors Favorite Class

\Wayne Booze catches up on some studyingin the library during his

gpen hour.

| With all the pressures of being a senior, it is always
nice to be able to leave for seventy-two minutes of
freedom. A majority or seniors with open campus spend
this time doing mostly unproductive activities. This makes
for great opportunities to catch up on sleep, hang out with
friends, gotowork, ormaybe study. Open Campus could
be viewed as recess for the seniors that underclassmen
envy, but look forward to being privileged with in the
future.

Can You Help Me?
Lisa Ihler waits to be helped at Always Tan during her open
campus hour.

What do you do during open campus?

Ever wonder what people do during their open campus? We asked a few people and this is what they said.

[ usually go to MDL to get I like to play Simpson’s [ drool on my pillow; No [ usually go to Todd’s
my daily fix of cappuccino, Road Rage on Playstation 2 really, [ sleep everyday! house and watch him and
followed by a nice warm during my open campus Grant play Playstation 2

session of tanning. If | have hour! //‘"‘" ¢’/(“"’” and then we make lunch. It

extra time [ sleep in Mr. Cole Corbic is pretty much just an
Peterson’s office. extended lunch hour.

Teresa Hopf Brad Plack

3rd Period &1




PHYSICal Education

Since Mr. Swann thought that his physics class was a little slack and needed a little bit more challenge,
he decided to have his class do projects for the annual Physics expo at SDSU in Brookings. The different
categories were: bridge-building, paper-airplane throwing, constructing scramblers, and obstacle races.
The students got together in groups of two and four and developed projects for the competition. Hours of
designing, constructing, and testing were spent in class and at home before the groups presented their fing |
results at the expo on April 26th. ‘

Just A Little Break...

So much physics at the same
time is exhausting. That's why
Mr. Swann, Stephanie Kittel-
son, Rachel Wiken and Lind-
sey Karlson use the nice
weather to rest for a moment

Readv For Take-Off!
Maxon Keating is testing his
aerodynamically designed pa-
per airplane in the auditorium
before the expo day in Brook-
INgs

Pages by: Lukas Kirchner and
Mirza Ahssan Javed

Showdown!
Stephanie Kittelson and Javeria Javed hope that their projects will do well.

82 Academics




So What’s It Gonna

Be? Are We Done Yet?
Maxon Keating, Javeria Javed After a stressful day, Greg
and Tessa Cox are discussing Garry, Andrea Tucker and
their strategy for the obstacle Rachel Wiken are looking for-
race. ward to going home.

-

\',.'

.n' IA\' \--uw“\ -u‘

TS,

It Survived!

Wayne Booze is proudly
showing his bridge to the
camera - it just survived 79
Ibs of force pressing on it.

And That’'s How You Do It!

A professor from SDSU demonstrates a physics lab to the
students at the expo.

What Looks Like A Garage Sale...

.Is a physics project that is set up by Tessa Cox for the obstacle
face.

4th Period 83




Art V & VI: A Different Breed

. Every year there is a wide range of students that takat
Onl)’ the most serious and classes. Many of these students are just trying to fill their ha

advanced students qualify for the upper

credit requirement of fine arts. However, there are an elitg
few that opt to go on to upper levels of art. The Art VV and )
level art classes. classes have a much more diversified curriculum. Students
— focus on areas of art that interest them the most. They are
required to have a number of projects done by the end of the
trimester. Students do everything from pottery to stain glass |

Justin, I'm Telling You : work.
No : Mrs. Frederick said “blue jeans and tennis shoes here|
Mrs. Frederick tells Justin X ! come”, as she gets ready for the end of the year. Unforty-
Zerfas that his project probably ‘ ‘ : nately, this will be her last year here, but she plans to take
won't work. : some art classes at the college. We will all miss you very|
much Mrs. Frederick. ‘

Heads Up Zerf

Justin Zerfas looking like he is hard at work on
his Beck art piece.

Y

5

L

What Was I Doing Again?

Adam Schladweiler is working hard to remem- | ets Paint It On
ber what he was doing.

Angie Thayer considers the proper way to paint 1
84 Academics stick people. Pages by: Justin Kinsella




Keep Up the Hard
Work

Megan Nelson works diligently
on her next art piece.

I Think You Missed A
Spot

Heather Lingle demonstrates
the theory that the closer you
are to the art the better it will
look.

wWOwW!

Chelsea Pulford shows us the
finer points of using a colored
pencil.

What a Work of Art
Jen Haiar concentrates solely on her scratch

board, not breaking her concentration for one
second. 5th Period 85




Capital Punishment Let’s See Who’s On My List...
Ryan Walter gets into serious trouble with Laura Smith- did she
catch him walking in the hall without his planner?

Erica Christoph and John Bergan are checking out their top tep
peer matches during the “iflurtz’-sale by the Student Council,

I Got An Idea...

Allison Weiland's creativity is soaring.... now she
just has to put it down on paper. Tiffany Draper
can't believe what she is seeing.

Go Bulldogs!

A crowd cheer is in order for the Madison Girl's
Basketball team during the state tournament in
Mitchell

Pages by: Lukas Kirchner and Mirza Ahssan Javed

&6 People




hank God, We’re Out!! Paid Parking

fodd Miller, Ashlei Fawbush, Grant Jaspers, Ryan Holt, Mary |t seems like more and more of the school area turns into paid
lindsay and Liz Wenk enjoy their favorite period: Open Campus!  parking spots....

If I Set The Cheese Topping Equal To
e

As he is eating his pizza during Calculus class,
Mr. Swann is thinking if there’s a way to figure out

the velocity of the pizza moving into his mouth.

Is This What Tutoring Is All About?
No, it's just Matt Scholl, Jerae Wire, Keefe
Nelson, Andy Paul and Courtnie Beck playing
cards while waiting for Mrs. Stapert.

People 87




Freshmen - Class of 2005

- e

Growing Older
Atfreshmen orientation, Kelsey
Lambert, Courtney Hoeke,
Alison Jarrett and Keleah
Goldammer learn what being a
freshmen is all about.

.

Where Do I Got?
Wondering where he should go, _— SR
Brandon Lund is already lost : Phillip, the Bumblebee

during orientation on the first e Phillip Downs buzzes around the stage showing off his bumble
day of school. bee suit to everyone on Halloween Dress-up Day.

e
AR

an Alverson
Jon Barrick
a Baughman

ichael Beecher

Ryan Beyer
Jennifer Booze
Jesimae Breuer

Christopher Brozik
Brian Byrd

::’?51‘35“)' Christiansen

Erica Christoph

Amber Cole

Pages by: Jessica Rogers and Jenny Paul
Freshmen




Nathan Dailing
Kayla DeBilzan
Candice DeVaney
Laura Dixon
Phillip Downs

Jessica Dreyer

Ryan Eichacker
Stuart Elliott
Robert Erikson
Krista Even
Sara Fedeler

Justina Finch

Lacey Fods
Chelsey Frewaldt
Johnny Friedow
Bethany Galster
Keleah Goldammer

Anthony Goodin

Dominic Grayson
James Green
Callin Haar
Zachary Hatting
Danny Heirigs
Kendall Hill

Courtney Hoeke
Nathaniel Hofman
Jay Houser
Jerry Hulscher
Matt lhler
Alison Jarrett
Matt Johnson
Sam Johnson
Kyle Keegan
Deanna Kent
Charles Kenyon
Peter Killion

Ben Knapp
Amanda Kotten
Kellie Kreul
Danielle Kuyper
Kelsey Lambert
David Larsen

Freshmen 89




Laura Olinaer
Jess Olson

Lane Oswald

Sarah Palmer
Peter Parent

Nick Parsley
Jennifer Paul
Mitchell Pederson

Elizabeth Petrone

Megan Foncelet
Brittany Postma
Brooke Postma
Charles Pulford
Marcus Puthoff

Shane Reimer

Jessica Rogers
Brittany Rymerson
Katie Satter
Scott Schladweiler
Jolene Schumacher
Cali Seitz

Casey Simpson
Kevin Smith
David Souhrada
Brandon Statley
Nathan Stearns
Lillian Steinert

Brett Stroud
Breinn Sullivan
Timothy Sumerer
Laura Sunde
Landon Swab
Cassandra Taylor

Pages by: Jessica Rogers and Jenny Paul

90 Freshmen




Freshmen - Class of 2005
-

GetOver Here?

Giving no heed to the great
game going on, Meagan Lee
triesto have a conversation with
someone across the gym.
Maybe Pete Nelson and Alishia
Salmen can fill her in.

AtalLoss for Words
ley! It may never happen again but
frutting his stuff, Tyrone Wilson mugs for the camera as he g Pete Killion seems to have noth-
ustles off to his next class. ’ > ing to say.

Katie Terwilliger
Sally Thayer
Nathan Thill
Lucas Tolley
Dallas Tucker
Jade Vilhauer

Charles Wallowing Bull Jr.
Elizabeth Weaver
Andrea Wettlaufer
Brenden Wetzbarger
Whitney White

David Wiese

Austin Williams
Jacob Williams
Tyrone Wilson
Monte Wire
Jennifer Woldt
Amy Zerfas

Not pictured: Lance Allen and Angel Clark

Freshmen 91




Sophomores - Class of 2004

—— e

Oh.IWish...

Catching a gasp of fresh air,
Sarah Lemair gazes off wish-
ing school would end so she
can be with her friends.

DolScare You?

After blowing his nose, Nathan & o

Hof tries to dodge the camera M . . ;

in an attempt to get to his seat. ¢ Christine Hansen quickly scurries to get her assignment done
before handing it in.

Allison Abraham
Tim Adams
Christine Amert
Jennifer Anderson
Eric Arneson
Matt Barrick

Justin Bauer
Anna Baughman
John Bergan
Rebecca Bessman
Ryan Bice

Erin Blom

Adam Breuer
Aaron Brookshire
Abbie Brown

Amy Cameron
Clayton Campbell
Ben Card

Pages by: Jina Lembcke
92 Sophomores




Chad Carman
Kaci Cecil
Jesse Clark

Kimberly Crownover

Brian Dixon
Tiffany Draper

Lia Eastman
Holly Edick
Andrew Eide
Nathan Erickson
Chris Fonder
Alan Franken

Christopher Freet
Samantha Friede
Abigail Friesen
Traci Gabrielson
Alex Galster
Kristen Grimm

Christine Hansen
Jared Hansen
Adam Hanson

TJ Hauck

Kimberly Helling
Hope Hemmingson

Nathan Hof

Matt Howard
Samantha Howe
Verlend Hutchinson
Zach |lsakson
Jason Janssen

Javeria Javed
Adam Jensen
Kevin Johannsen
Jennifer Johnke
Jeremiah Johnson
Drew Jones

Michael Jongeward
Megan Jordahl
Greg Jung

Ben Kapelle
Marwan Karroum
Brett Kearin

Sophomores 93




Abigail Kittelson
Cody Kleinschmit

Sarah Klingbile

Kimber Lambert
Bobby Langner
Mike Larson

Alan Laun

Jina Lembcke
Brad Letcher
ennifer Lucas
Amanda Maas
Miranda Martin

Allison Maurer

Mitch McNary

Justin Menzel

A H M-AGillivray
Angie McGillivray

Jessica Mott
N

amken

Nelson

Ricky Nielsen
Bill Osterberg
Anna Oswald
Matt Pagel
Mike Palmquist
Travis Patch

Cody Peterson
Nick Peterson
Ben Puthoff
Dustin Ragsdale
Sarah Rahn

Matt Riegert

Lisa Rogers
Jim Roth
Alishia Salmen
Kari Schaefer
Nick Schultz
Jame Schut

94 Sophomores




Sophomores - Class of 2004

£

Think, Think, Think
Busily working away, Allison
Weiland prays she doesn’t get
a bad grade on THIS test.

BackatSchool

Showing off the huge smile on
his face, Todd Knudson thinks
about how great it is to be back
in school.

She-man
Jina Lembcke shows Mitch
McNary that she is a tough gal..

Amanda Shaver

Sm 1thn
< %

g Syt
ura omitn

Amber Smithers
Jackie Thomson
Robert Thuringer
Brian Tweet
Melissa Ullom

Ashley VanBallegooyen

Kyle VanDerWerff
Jeremy VanOrmer
Allison Weiland
Tom Weismantel
Kalie Whealy

Keaton Whitcomb

Tyler Wipf Not pictured:
Daniel Woldt Robert Mette
David Wolf Chris Uthe
Stephen Wolf

Albert Woods

Pages by: Jina Lembcke

Sophomores




Juniors - Class of 2003

Junior Year
Triumphs

When you look back on your junior year of high
school chances are you won’t remember much. Nottg
putitnegatively, buthow many people will be able to
recall anything they learned in Advanced Algebra or

Wanna Be’s American History? Really whois goingto needto?
Michael Capulong and Megan

It's not all bad though, the naps some juniors took
during class helped conserve their much needed
energy for supporting that season’s activities. Ona
more positive note we are proud to say the junior class
along with the rest of the high school made it through
the very dramatic lock-down style drug-bust with flying
colors! Also everyone seems to have adapted to the
“nofoodinthe hallways” rule, howeverinconvenient it
may seem. Inall, the junior experience may seem

Johnson discoverwe can'tall
look as good as Jon Bundy.

uneventful butitis preparing you for senioryearand
the plethora of upcoming decisions associated with
graduation.

Sleeping Beauty
Chelsea Pulford doing what we have all seen her do only usuall
she’sinclass.... sleeping.

Shannon Ahern
Kelsey Ahrendt
Jeremy Bahmuller
Randy Barrett
Justin Bartel
Jolon Beck

Amy Berglund
Victoria Bertness
Katie Brown
Michael Brozik
Emily Bruns
Travis Bulick

96 Juniors




f?uﬂdd
_ampbell

ike Capulong

Dani Ciancio
Andrea Clark

Dan Coomes
Robbie Cundy

Leann Dixon

Emmeline Elliott
Jennifer Erickson
Lauren Esser
Matthew Falor
Kendra Finck

Joe Fischer

rFlerstaad

J

Jessica
Bethany
Tara Gabrielson
Luke Garry
Nikki Gilman

riedow

Laura Gluhm

Ryan Goth
Justin Haar
Russell Halgerson
Paul Hansen
Amanda Harmon
Lori Hegdahl

Lindsey Higgins
Kayla Hill
Jason Hodne
Megan Hoffman
David Hollister
Justin Holmes

Todd Howard
Yerlenne Hutchinson
Sarah Janssen
Amber Jepsen
Kelly Johannsen
Allison Johnson

Pages by: Amanda Reynolds and Kelli Stout Juniors 97




Randy
Jenna Nielsen

Tiffany Oswald

Chelsea Fulford
urthey Quam
Kenny Reed

Aaron

Amanda Reynolds
Adam Rhodes

Kailah Riedesel
David Rislov
Kristen Schaefer
Tammy Scholl
Melissa Scofield

Carly Seitz

Juniors




Juniors - Class of 2003

Vanna Not So Bright
Ashley Koehne dreams of one
day makingitbigas aprize
girlin Hollywood.

Up Close and Tylenol
Justin Bartel will learn not to
sitso close to pep band next
time.

Lone Frontier

We still aren’t sure what
Matthew Falor was doing by
himselfin the darkened
auditorium.

Picture Perfect

The other side of Megan
Johnson, cute, funny, and
surprisingly intelligent.

M ¥ A
Kellie otout

Yi-Fan Teng

Kristin Thill
Joshua Uecker
Adam Vanhove
Mike Voeltz

Greg Wettlaufer

Jody Wilkens

Anna Winter
Justin Wise

Pagesby: Amanda Reynolds and Kellie Stout

Juniors 99




AFormer New Yorker

New York Attack Mrs. Fredrick gives herinput on the September 11

incident.

September 11 was a devistating day for a lot of
people, especially people with close ties to New
York. Mrs. Frederick was one of those people.

She didn’t find out about the attack until a
student told her during her Art | class. Mrs.
Frederick had thought the student was joking until
she saw iton the Internet.

“The students here can’trelate to the amount of
people involved.” Mrs. Frederick said. She felt
helpless being here in South Dakota.

Wanting to help the people in New York, she
organized a fund forthe Red Crossto sendto New
York. Way to go, Mrs. Frederick.

Rhonda Johnson
Paula Kingery

Katherine Krinaen

Diana Larson
Orlyn Larson
Roy Lindsay
Brenda Lynch
Michael Lynch
Peggy Meyer

James Miller

Lora Milne
Tom Milne
Renee Nills
Heather Olesen

Krist

Craig Peterson

100 Staff Pages by: Nikki Gilman and Kim Ekberg




Easy As A,.B.C
Mrs. Lynch, Mr. Miller and Mrs.
Benning prove they know their
punctuationrules.

Where’s the Harley?
Mrs. Goldammer and Mr. Miller
are alldecked outin leather for
Sturgis-Day during homecom-
ing week.

¢ GerA

Weird Science

Mr. Swensonand Mr.Garry
aka: the Madison High School
Science Buffs.

Taking A Break
Mr. Schmidt pausestoread the
paper so he can stay current.

Not pictured: Diane Aus, Todd Beutlerand Diane
Stevenson
Staff 101




Coartuie Beck

gd

< 4

Jordan Becker /ﬁ,u Blake

!

Cale Corbin

Jason Daniele Alisia Diaz Breat Diettertle Jade Draase

102 Seniors




Class of 2002

A Year of Memories

. 3 g )
Our lives are before us.. “In My Life” - Beatles

Our past is behind us..

but our memories

Maroon-tipped

are forever with us. White Rose

o,

What's your

favorite

Wearing spandex

mor y f Being moved by Mr Going to the girl’s
me O O and revisiting my

B. all the time in atite basketball
prepubescent days,

h' h h l; frosh algebra for same. §t Wt COREY.
lg SCNOOI: talking too much. remember “Alice in e

Wonderland”.
Liea lhler Chris Bamfu,l Paal ¢m¢

L™
D
- 1

Anber Lisk

Miskael Fonder Joff Foster Clemence Fazean

Seniors 103




104 Seniors

(];l“d'd ¢ oeman

Lacas //cfun

Aatie lhler

Hannak Goldammer Anber Goodin

. /'l(n, G’M,u

5/-,44 #ut,u

Teremy tollingsworth Byar tHolt
p Holllspe Ky

Liea [hler Grant lfae/aﬂ

Nisk Goth

(fumfw Haiar

L7
B

Zack Hitl

Teresa r%/f

Mirza Ahsear Javed




Jessioa Jensen at, Jera

g R

Jastin Kinsella

¢ All the Way to State

L LizWenk, Megan Blake, Justin Zerfas, Courtnie Beck, Emily Neville and Kindra
Norby are all ready to go cheer the girl's basketball team on at the State A
tournament in Mitchell.

Seniors Rule
When government class is done, Lori White, Michelle Caron and Stephanie
Kittelson are ready for some senior bonding.

Seniors 105




Allicox Kreal

T odd Miller

Matthew /V/,n Kindra N orby

(Zw,u//k& [a,/u-

—
e P‘;&

//af, B aﬂ L m{.ra,

WNisole Mishelle

Miskelle Dlinger

5

FBachel Miller

Bobbi Jo Dleon




The Best Show-n-Tell

Kindra Norby brought the best show-n-tell in 2nd Grade, her baby brother. The 2nd Grade class
includes: Katie Smith, Jared Wire, Adam Schladweiler, Bobbi Olson, John Spotanske, Tyler
Bickett, Andy Paul, Mrs. Neville, Andy Kenyon, Brent Dietterle, Becky, Tyler DeVaney, Megan
Blake, John Babhr, Lindsay Grogan, Patti Hock, Obie Erickson, Angie Thayer, Dani Skluzacek,
Jesse Brunsvig, Kindra Norby (holding Danny Norby), Traci VanDenHemel and Jessica
Honeycut

What A Ladies Man

Some things never change as we see with
Justin Zerfas, Ashlei Fawbush and Dani
Heinemeyer.

Oh the Things You Can Do

With Computers

Justin Zerfas and Brent Dietterle display
some oftheir creative work done in Desktop
Publishing. Andy Paulis their subject of the

Charce ﬂ!’f(a/o Kenneth Pakn




ﬁffu’ Kise fhfau’& KBiskardeon

/i
\ -~
A | é’l ,.
C \\\\E

Pose Schmit Matthew Scholl Dani Sktazacek

?» -
/)"n,'>

Katie Swith

(ﬁulfw U'the

Trasi VanDentfemel Jastiv VarOrmer Mitchell Waller

108 Seniors




A a//’ We otz/af,&f Lomi White

b 7 W

Kachel Wiken Jerae Wire Jastin Le erfas

e Danielle
Nicole
Statley

Atthe end of ourjunior year we thought
things were going our way. In one year
I never thought | would be walking across
that stage without one of our classmates
with us. Danielle was killed June 6,
2001, inacaraccidentin Colorado along
with her mother.

When many people remember Dani,
they think of her smile and her laugh. It
seemed like she neverhad abad day. If
she did have a bad day she kept on
smiling because it could always get
worse. All the people that knew Dani
knew she was full of smiles and happi-
ness.

As we go on with our lives, if that is
going to college or working, Dani will be
close in my and many other hearts.

Dani's smile will be missed but never

forgotten.
Maric Moran

Seniors 109




Madison High School
Graduation

“Owr lives are before us, our past is behind us, but
our memories are forever with us.”

DSU Fieldhouse
Sunday, May 19, 2002
2:00 pm

One More Photo Opportunity
Graduation is a time for one last photo with these
friends: Dani Skluzacek, Lana Elpert, Clem
Fuzeau, Jenny Haiar, Mary Lindsay and Jacque
Kuyper.

[ A

9-5

5 . -
.&
ﬂ ‘ ‘

‘

\ "

* Lo bebon g

In My Life

The senior choirmembers Dani
Heinemeyer, Jessica Jensen,
Hannah Goldammer, Jacque
Kuyper, Lindsay Grogan, Kristi
Cecil, Emily Neville, Mary Lind-
say, Renae Steichen, Kelly
Wetzbarger, Marin Moran,
Katie Ihler, Mitch Walker, John
Green, Ryan Holt and Chris
Bordewyk (not pictured) sing
the class song, “In My Life” by
the Beatles.

It’s Signed!!!

Checking her diploma, Tiffany
Rice lets her parents knowit'sa
done deal.

110 Graduation

V4

Our Future
Chris Bordewyk, one of the student addres
speakers, addresses his fellow classmates an{
the audience.




Our Memories Are Forever
With Us

Classof 2002

Sunday, May 19, 2002, Commencement exercises
were held atthe Dakota State University Fieldhouse
for the 127 graduating seniors. The processional,
recessional and selected music was provided by
the Madison Wind Ensemble. Senior Class Presi-
dent, Renae Steichen, led the Pledge of Allegiance

and Principal Rebecca Stapert recognized the
honor students. Superintendent, Dr. John Sweet,
introduced the student address speakers, Lana
Elpert and Christopher Bordewyk. Senior choir
members gave their rendition of the class song, “In
My Life” by the Beatles. School board president,
Richard Ericsson, closed out the ceremonies with
the presentation of diplomas.

The Things We Will
Remember

In her student address, Lana
Elpert spoke of the memories
she will have of her high school
days.

Celebration

After being announced as the
Class of 2002, the seniors be-
gin the celebration.

Class of 2002 111




A

Abraham, Allison 92

Adams, Tim 25, 26, 27, 32,
36, 37, 92

88, 113

24, 34, 35,

Ahern, Andy 27,

Ahern, Shannon
44, 68, 70, 96

Ahrendt, Kelsey

Alverson, lan

27, 34, 96
88, 113
Amert, Christine 64, 92
Amert, Jeff 32, 44, 45, 102
Anderson, Jennifer 4, 14,

27, 68, 92
Arneson, Eric 92
Art V& VI 84,85
Awards 44, 45

8

Bahmuller, Jeremy
46, 66, 67, 72, 96
102, 107

24, 25, 27,

Bahr, John

Banks, Christine 48

Barrett, Randy 96

Barrick, Jon 57,67, 71, 88,
113

Barrick, Matt 51, 57, 71, 92

Bartel, Jeremy 49, 66, 71, 102

Bartel, Justin 49, 71, 96, 99

Pnl\c}\l“ T: A_:’

51,92

8l ]
28, 92

Bauer, Justin
Baughman, Anna
Baughman, Kayla 88
Beck, Courtnie 4, 12, 20
68, 87, 102, 105
Beck, Jolon 28, 96
Becker, Daryl 45, 102
Becker, Jordan 102
Beckler, Tim 26, 27, 100
Beecher, Michael 25, 88

-

Benning, Crystal 32, 100, 101

Bergan, John 4,5, 6, 23, 25,
26, 217, 28, 31, 34, 35, 36, 86,
92

Bergan, Michael 6

28, 51

28, 96

Berntson, Mari 25, 27, 88

Bertness, Tori 1, 22, 23, 25,

217, 28, 29, 32, 34, 35, 37, 39,
43, 44, 96

Bessman, Becky 26, 27, 41, 92

Beyer, Ryan 88, 113

Bice, Ryan 92

Bicket, Jill 48

Bickett, Tyler 107

Biersbach, Al 57, 1

Bierschbach, Al 100

Blake, Megan 4, 10, 12, 25, 27
46,48, 49, 57, 70, 102,

Blom, Erin 27, 61, 92

Booze, Jennifer 32, 39, 88

Booze, Wayne 32, 33, 43, 44,
45, 81, 83, 102

Bordewyk, Chris 22, 23
26, 27, 34, 35, 43, 45,
102, 103, 110

112 Index

Bergheim, Joe
Berglund, Amy

13

o,
17

,
105, 107

Boy’s Basketball 62, 63
Breuer, Adam 23, 38, 92

Breuer, Jesimae 25, 27, 88

100
18,102,116

217, 51, 69,

Brockmeuller, Brad
Brooke, Matt
Brookshire, Aaron

92

25,

Brown, Abbie 27, 61, 70, 71,
L):
Brown, Katie 10,
64, 65, 73, 96
Brozik, Chris 25,
Brozik, Michael
72, 96
Bruns, Emily 28, 96
Bruns, Kim 61
107

96

Brunsvig, Jesse
Bulick, Travis
Bundy, Jon 27,

Byrd, Brian 55, 88

C

100
102
54, 64, 92

32,92

72, 96, 97

“allahan, Charla
“ameron, Adam
“ameron, Amy 2
“ampbell, Clay 2
“ampbell, Tyler 4, 15, 28, 51,

L)""

5,
o

“apulong, Mike 96, 97
“ard, Ben 92
“arman, Chad 69, 93
“aron, Michelle 3, 6, 25, 26,
27, 34, 37, 45, 102, 105
cecil, Kaci 93
ecil, Kari 97
vecil, Kristi 14, 28, 45, 102,
110
Cheerleading

28, 29

58, 59

Chorus

Christiansen, Chelsey 39, 88, 112

Christoph, Erica 4, 25, 26, 27,
28, 31, 39, 41, 43, 86, 88

Ciancio, Dani 32, 33, 58, 59,
97

Clark, Andrea 28, 97

Clark, Angel 28

lark, Jesse 93
ole, Amber 5,
588
25, 48, 61, 70, 88
48, 49, 100
100

15; 18;.20; 79,

ole, Jessie
‘ollignon, John

olombe, Brenda
‘olombe, Joe

102

“oncert Band
“oomes, Dan
N

“orbin, Cale , 51, 66,

72, 81, 102
‘orbin, Elliot 88

12; 13

17, 83, 102
48, 49

57,88, 113

oronation
‘\'\. T‘\'\\.l s|
ross Country
“ross, Danny

rownover, Kimberly 93

rownover, Matt 88, 11

alelelalaclalala

17 9

.lllhl\. RUH‘IU I;. LL,

44, 62, 63, 71, 97

0

Dailing, Katie 48
Dailing, Nathan . 89, 113
Daniels, Jason 55, 102
Debate 3L 33
DeBilzan, Kayla 89
Desktop Publishing 78, 79
DeVaney, Candice 39, 89
DeVaney, Tyler 107
Diaz, Alicia 41, 45, 102
Dietterle, Brent
50, 51, 66, 67, 71, 19, 102, 1
Dixon, Brian 93
Dixon, Laura 89
Dixon, Leann 97
Doblar, Jess 97
Doblar, Joe 97
Dorman, Jim 100
Downs, Carla 100
Downs, Phillip 25, 27
113
Draper, Tiffany 25,
86, 93

Freshmen Girl’s Basketball

Back: Coach Dan Walsh, Katie Satter, Casey Simpson, Dani
Kuyper, Bethany Galster, Kellie Kreul, Kelsi Larsen, Kelsey
Olinger, Breinn Sullivan, Amy Zerfas, Cali Seitz and Chelsey

Christiansen.

10, 12, 13, 25,

N

Ul

y 0, 2(, OO, <

Drause, Jade 102

Dreyer, Jessica 89

'3

Eastman, Lia 3, 1
27, 31, 34, 36,

Ebsen, Sara 3, 25,

3, 16, 2
39. 93

\)‘

Economics 76, 77

Edick, Holly 93
Eich, Amber
Eichacker, Ryan
Eide, Andrew
03
Ekberg, Kim
Elliott, Emmeline

\)T

Elliott, Stuart 89

Ellsbury, Susan 1C

Elpert, Lana 2, 4,

76, 77,
Erickson, Jennifer
Erickson, Nathan
Erickson, Obie 1C
Erikson, Robert 5

Esser, Lauren 97

03, 110,

28, 45, 103

89

45, 79, 10

23, 34,

278
.

10, 25, 45,

111
28,91

93

107

4, 55, 89

Even, Krista 27, 89

Evers, Shane 76

f’

Falor, Matt 5, 27,
64,

Fawbush, Ashlei

Farrell, Joyce

49, 71, 97,

100

%, 12; 15,25,

21, 45, 52, 64, 65, 713, 81,

103, 107
Fawbush, Gavin
FBLA 38, 39
FCCLA 41
Fedeler, Sara
FFA 40
Finch, Justina
Finck, Kendra

Fischer, Joe 51,7

F]cr\l.u]. |c\\l(‘l 1

28, 89
4, 10, 28, 67, 97

1,91

-

44, 48, 49, 70, 97

Fods, Lacey 25

Fonder, Chris 40,
andcl‘. .\lll\'\‘ 40.
Football 50, 51

Foster, J\'H 78, 10
Franken, Alan 93
Franken, Emily
Frederick, Jill

Freet, Chris

"

84,

Freshmen 88, 89,
Frewaldt, Chelsey
Friede, Samantha
Friedow, Bethany
27, 39, 44, 97
Friedow, Johnny
30, 36, 89
Friesen, Abby
Fuzeau, Clem

28,
4,1

7,89
93

103

3

48

100

90, 91
41, 89
41,93

1152225,

11

93

10

25, 26, 21,

Q0

24, 21, 40, 41, 89

25, 27,49, 62,71, 93




¢

Gabrielson, Tara 25, 27, 44,
47, 68, 97

Gabrielson, Traci 25, 27, 68,
93

L;.ll\lk'l', :\ch 93

Galster, Bethany 27, 89, 112

Garry, Greg 2, 25, 30, 31, 38,
39, 45, 50, 51, 57, 71, 76, 83,
103

Garry, Jerome 100, 101

Garry, Luke 15, 17, 28, 29, 44,
51, 97

Gilman, Nikki 78, 79, 97

Girl's Basketball 52, 53

Gluhm, Laura 28, 97

Gluhm, Mark 103

Goeman, Jenessa 4, 10, 14, 45,
52, 60, 61, 70, 104, 116

Goeman, Jordan 55

Gnl\l B;md 17

Goldammer, Carolyn 41, 100,
101

Goldammer, Hannah 3, 6, 13,
23, 24, 25, 217, 28, 34, 35, 36,
45, 81, 104, 110

Goldammer, Keleah
41,70, 88, 89

Golf 54, 55

Goodin, Amber 57, 58, 104

Goodin, Anthony 89

Goth, Nick 50, 51, 104

Goth, Ryan 28, 97

Graduation 110, 111

Grayson, Nic 5, 49, 57, 89

Green, James 54, 55, 89, 116

Green, John 18, 19, 28, 29, 45,
104, 110

Green, Paul 54, 55, 69, 78,
103, 104

Grimm, Kristen 25, 48, 64, 93

Grogan, Lindsay 28, 104, 107,
110

Gymnastics 60, 61

#

Haar, Callin 71, 89, 113

Haar, Justin 15, 28, 32, 34, 37,
L)?

Haiar, Jenny 4, 10, 46, 47, 64,
65, 78, 85, 104, 110

Halgerson, Russell 15, 44, 66,
72,97

Hansen, Christine 22, 40, 48,
92,93

Hansen, Jared 93

Hansen, Nicole 61

Hansen, Paul 15, 25, 27, 49,
57, 97

Hanson, Adam 51, 57, 67, 93

Hanson, Janna 4, 14, 25, 27,

25, 26, 21,

Hatting, Zach 25, 40, 57, 71, 89,

113
Hauck, T] 51, 71,93
Hegdahl, Lori 27, 97
Hegg, Barb 29, 100
Heilman, Cheryl 100
Heinemeyer, Dani 14, 21, 23,

25, 217, 28, 34, 35, 36, 37, 43,

45, 77, 104, 107, 110
Heirigs, Dan 40
Heirigs, Danny 57, 89, 113
Helling, Kim 25, 27, 48, 61, 93
Hemmingson, Hope 93
{

Hentges, Bryan 66, 72, 73, 76,

104

Higgins, Lindsey 10, 22, 47, 52,

64, 65, 73, 97

Hill, Kayla 97

Hill, Kendall 28, 89

Hill, Zach 51, 104

Hock, Patti 28, 107

Hmlnc, Blake 7, 67

Hodne, Jason 2,13, 15, 25, 31,
46, 50, 51, 56, 57, 72,97

Hoeke, Courtney 25, 61, 88,
89

Hof, Nathan 34, 92, 93

2 9

Hoffman, Megan 3, 13, 16, 22,

23,45, 21,31, 32, 33,34, 33,

36, 37, 39, 44,97, 116
Hofman, Lucas 40, 51, 104
Hofman, Nathan 25, 27, 89
Hollingsworth, Jeremy 76, 104
Hollister, David 15, 51, 66, 72,

k)T
Holmes, Justin 97
Holt, Ryan 12, 13, 25, 26, 28,

29, 45, 69, 80, 87, 104, 110,

116
Honeycut, Jessica 107
Honomichl, Robert 100
Hopf, Teresa 3, 4, 14, 25, 27,

34, 37, 43, 45, 74, 81, 104,

116
Houser, Jay 28, 89
Howard, Matt 51, 93

Freshmen Football

Howard, Todd 97

Howe, Samantha

Hulscher, Jerry 25, 27, 89
Hutchinson, Verlend 40, 93
Hutchinson, Verlene 40, 97

IBA 66

[hler, Katie 28,104, 110

Ihler, Lisa 25, 27, 45, 74, 81,
103, 104, 116

[hler, Matt 72, 89, 113

[sakson, Zach 93

J

Janssen, Jason 25, 66, 93

Janke, Eric 49

Janssen, Sarah 17, 28, 58, 59,

k)T
Jarrett, Alison 4, 22, 23, 25,
27, 28, 30, 31, 37, 88, 89

Jaspers, Grant 6, 12, 13, 15,

25, 31, 46, 49, 62, 63, 71, 77,
80, 87, 104, 116

Jaspers, Justin 49

Javed, Javeria 82, 83, 93
Javed, Mirza Ahssan 104
Jensen, Adam 93

Jensen, Jessica 4, 21, 22, 25,
28, 31, 32, 34, 36, 39, 42, 43,
76, 79, 105, 110, 116

Jvnwn. Rl(k 100

Jepsen, Amber 28, 41, 61, 97
Jeratowski, Katy 28, 76, 105
Johannsen, Kelly 97
Johannsen, Kevin 25, 40, 66,
Johnke, Jennifer 93
Johnson, Allison 27, 47, 68,

L)T

Johnson, Emily 68

"

Johnson, Jeremiah 25,

34, 37, 93

Johnson, Matt 49, 57, 89

Johnson, Megan 2, 16, 20, 22,
24, 38, 58, 59, 73, 96, 98, 99

Johnson, Miranda 48

Johnson, Nicole 28, 98

Johnson, Rhonda 100

Johnson, Sam 71,89, 113

Jones, Drew 12, 18, 19, 25, 26,
27. 93

Jongeward, Mike 55, 93

Jongeward, Richard 105

Jordahl, Megan 27, 32, 64, 93

Jorgenson, Clint 105

Jung, Greg 40, 93

Juniors 96, 97, 98, 99

1

Kalvig, Karli il 28, 25,
27, 28, 31, 38, 39, 44, 98
Kapelle, Ann 4, 39, 46, 80,
105, 116
Kapelle, Ben
Karlson, Lindsey
21,32, 31,39,
105
Karroum, Marwan
Kaufmann, Eric
Kearin, Brett 32,
Keating, Maxon
29, 50, 51, 62, 6
98
Keegan, Katie 61
chu.m. Kyle 89
Kent, Deanna 89
Kenyon, Andy 23, 25, 34, 35,
36, 37, 45, 105, 107
Kenyon, Charlie 27, 36, 89
Killion, Peter 89, 91
King, Braxton 15, 28, 66, 98
Kingery, Paula 100
Kinsella, Justin 15, 78, 105
Kirchner, Lukas 32, 43, 105

Kittelson, Abby 25, 27, 32, 59, 94

Kittelson, Stephanie 25, 27,
34, 37, 41, 45, 76, 8
116
Kleinschmit, Cody
Klingbile, Sarah
59, 64, 94
Knapp, Ben 57, 72, 73, 89,
113, 116
Knapp, Cassy 17, 105
Knudson, Todd 62, 94, 95
K«‘(l\. }\u“\ '_71. ("1. Tl\ ‘H’
K(\(l\'. KL‘]II 33, (‘4. ‘)4
Koehne, Ashley 16, 38, 98, 99
Kotten, Amanda 25, 27, 73,
89
Kotten, Cassandra 22, 31, 44,
64, 73, 98
Kreul, Allison 4, 10, 14, 17,
47, 52, 64, 65, 106, 116
Kreul, Kellie 25, 27, 39, 70, 89,

Back: lan Alverson, Brett Stroud, Brenden Wetzbarger, Nathan Thill, Callin 112
Haar, David Souhrada, Ryan Beyer, Coach Al Biersbach, Charles WallowingBull

Jr., Zach Hatting, Tyler Olfert, Tyrone Wilson, Danny Heirigs, Jon Barrick,
Coach Paul Wilson, Lucas Tolley, Andrew Lindsay, Lane Oswald, Sam Johnson,

Ben Knapp, Matt Crownover, Andy Ahern, Matt |hler, Nathan Stearns, Mitch
Pederson, Monte Wire, Nathan Dailing, Danny Cross and Phillip Downs.

45,52, 104, 116
Harmon, Amanda 5, 20, 23,
28, 29, 38, 58, 59, 60, 61, 73,

97 Index 113




A Visit From John Thune

Mrs. Stapert and Student Body President Mitch Walker pose
with Representative John Thune who came to talk to the student
body about the September 11 attacks.

Kringen, Katherine 100

Kuyper, Dani 27, 70, 89, 112

Kuyper, Jacque 1, 4, 10, 17, 28,
{

45, 52, 617, 70, 106, 110

Lucas, Jenna 28, 58, 64, 94
Lund, Adam 45, 106

Lund, Brandon 88, 90

Lynch, Brenda 30, 31, 100,
101
[ Lynch, Mike 43, 64, 100

ambert, Jason 6, 15, 25, 26, ”

44, 62, 98
_ambert, Kelsey 2, 27, 39, 58, 59,
88, 89

Maas, Amanda 25, 27, 34, 94
Macziewski, Keri 25, 41, 98
Mader, Jill 98

94 Mandler, Laura 27, 70, 90
angner, Andrew 49 Manthey, Aaron 28, 29, 57, 98
25,48, 49, 11, Marching Band 24, 25

94 Margeson, Deb 28, 98
arsen, David 89 Maroon Band 26, 27

] P 20 90 ) b s
.arsen, Kelsi 70,90, 112 Martin, Miranda 25, 27, 58,
"9 9

.arson, Brita 25, 27, 28, 39, 59. 94

0 A -

70, % Maurer, Allison 14, 52, 94
.arson, Diana 100 McCracken, Paige 22, 27, 106,

_arson, Mike 94 116

-arson, Orlyn 100 McGillivray, Angie 52, 64, 73,
aun, Alan 57, 94
McNary, Mitch 51, 62, 72, 94
Menzel, Justin 51, 94
Meyer, Danny 49, 71, 98
.\1L‘\L’l} I‘('L,'L‘\ 100
Mever, Sally 48

78 ) Michelke, Nicole 4, 106
Lemair, Sarah 25, 27, 58, 59, Miller, James 100, 101

92,94 Miller, Kayla 48
Lembcke, Jina 20, 28, 94, 95 Miller, Liz 28. 41. 98
Letcher, Brad 28, 51, 62, 70, Miller, Mike 72

71,94 Miller, Rachel 27, 28, 76, 106
Lewis, Lindsey 98 Miller, Todd 45, 51, 62, 72, 80,
Lindsay, Andrew 40, 90, 113 87. 106
Lindsay, Mary Beth 1, 4,5, 13, Milne, Lora 100

17,28, 39, 45, 58, 71, 80, 87, Milne, Tom 67, 100

106, 110, 116 Moe, Marlee 1, 3, 13, 17, 22,
Lindsay, Roy 40, 100 25, 27, 28, 31, 38, 39, 54, 98,
Lingle, Heather 45, 48, 49, 70, 116

85, 106 Moran, Marin 27, 28, 39, 75,
Lingle, Kyle 49 106, 109. 110
Logan, Abby 48 Mott, Jessi 27, 94
Muellenberg, Natalie

44, 52, 98

g

.ambert, Kimber 25, 27, 52, 64,

_angner, Bobby

I_vc. ( ‘ht‘l\\"!

Lee, Meagan
30, 31, 34,
90,91

l.k'lL’lHnn. _I\nh

114 Index

N

\.lg('l. ‘\]('\.l 14 F A 8 :(\‘ :T ;.‘.

37, 39, 42, 43, 45, 106
Namken, Heather 25, 27, 94
Nelson, Aaron
Nelson, Bryan 106
Nelson, Charity 28, 41, 94
Nelson, Keefe 15, 21, 40, 66,

80, 87, 106
Nelson, Mallory 27, 34, 43,

48, 70, 90
Nelson, Marissa 49
Nelson, Megan 3, 21, 23, 34,

35, 36, 37, 45, 48, 49, 77, 84,

06
Nelson, Pete 91
Neu, Randy 98
Neville, Donna 107
Neville, Emily 4, 12,17, 27,

45, 57, 58, 59, 105, 106, 110
Newspaper 42, 43
Nielsen, Jenna 16, 22, 44, 47,

52, 64, 65, 70, 98
Nielsen, Rick 51, 94
Nighbert, Marisa 6,

106
Nills, Renee 32, 100
Nipe, Matt 10, 12, 13, 21, 45,

49, 66, 71, 77, 106, 116
Norby, Danny 107
Norby, Kindra 25, 39, 45, 105,

106, 107

Nugent, Jennifer 27, 28

%

Olesen, Heather 100
Olfert, Tyler 90, 113
Olinger, Kelsey 25, 73,90, 112
Olinger, Laura 25, 27, 90
Olinger, Michelle 2
4;- <\1- T:\. \\(\
Olson, Bobbi 2, 4, 45, 47, 52,
53, 70, 76, 106, 107, 116

Olson, Jess 90

15, 62, 66, 98

y By 3D,

Olson, Kristie 38, 42, 78, 100
One-Act Play 34, 35
Open Campus 80, 81

Oral Interp. 32, 33

Osterberg, Bill 27, 51, 62, 72, 94

Osterberg, Tom 100
Oswald, Anna 68, 94
Oswald, Lane 57,90, 113
Oswald, Tiffany 98

P

Pagel, Josh 66, 107

Pagel, Matt 94

Palmer, Sarah 90

Palmquist, Mike 50, 51, 56,
57, 67, 94

Palo, Terra 98

Pape, Dustin 98

Parent, Peter 90

Parsley, Nick

Patch, Travis 46, 49, 66, 71,
(]_4

Patch, Tyler 49

Patterson, Allison 98

Paul, Andy 45, 66, 72, 80, 87,
107

Paul, Jenny 43, 90

Pearson, Landon 28, 107

Pederson, Amber 28, 98

Pederson, Mitch 90, 113

Peterson, Ashley 48

Peterson, Cody 94

Peterson, Craig 100

Peterson, Nick 94

Peterson, Ted 57, 98

Petrone, Elizabeth 27, 41, 90

Petrone, Nick 98

Phelps, Matt 22, 25, 27, 98

Physics 82, 83

Piehl, Ben 45, 66, 72, 107

Plack, Brad 25, 27, 49, 71, 81,
107, 116

Poncelet, Mark 45, 51, 57, 67,
74, 76, 107

Poncelet, Megan 27, 90

Poppen, Jenny 48, 61

Poppen, Nick 44, 55, 98

Portland Band Trip 6, 7

Postma, Brittany 22, 40, 48,
49, 60, 61, 70, 73, 90

Postma, Brooke 40, 48, 49, 61,
10, 73, 90

Postma, Bud 40, 54, 55, 1

Powerlifting 67

Prom 20, 21

Pulford, Charlie 90

Pulford, Chelsea 85, 98

Pulford, Matt 40, 107

Puthoff, Ben 94

Puthoff, Marc 90

4

Quam, Courtney 28, 98
Quam, Elliott 51, 67, 107

R

Ragsdale, Chance 67, 107

Ragsdale, Dusty 51, 94

Rahn, Kenneth 107

Rahn, Sarah 25, 27, 94

Reed, Kenny 98

Reed, Laura 3, 16, 20, 28, 37,
57, 58, 59, 107

Reimer, Shane 90

Reuter, Katie 61

Reynolds, Aaron 98

Reynolds, Amanda 23, 32, 34,
42, 74, 98

Reynolds, Laurie 61

Reynolds, Travis 51, 107

Rhodes, Adam 51, 98

Rice, Tiffany 25, 27, 34, 37,

41, 45, 108, 110




Richardson, Stefanie - 6, 25,
27, 41, 45, 61, 108

Riedesel, Kailah 52, 73, 98

Riedesel, Myles 57

Riegert, Matt 25, 94

Rislov, David 18, 19, 27, 28, 98

Rislov, Jeanne 101

Rogers, Jessica 25, 27, 43, 70,
\)\

Rogers, Lisa 24, 25, 27, 41, 52,
64, 65, 94

Rohde, Sarah 27, 108

Roth, Jim 5, 94

4 a
Rymerson, Brittany

S

) 9K 31

Salmen, Alishia 22, 25, 27,
64, 91, 94

Satter, Katie 25, 27,90, 112

Schaefer, Kari 25, 27, 48, 49,
70, 94

Schaefer, Kristen 25, 27, 52,
53, 73, 98

217, 58,59,90

Schladweiler, Adam 19, 76,
84, 107, 108

Schladweiler, Scott 90

Schmidt, Vern 101

25, 27,108, 116

78, 87, 108

thmn. Ross

Scholl, Matt

Scholl, Tammy 98

Schultz, Nick 25, 27, 62, 94

Schumacher, Jolene 27, 90

Schut, Jame 25, 28, 32, 34, 35,
74, 94

Schuumrmans, Tanner 49

Scofield, Melissa 98

Seitz, Cali 5,90, 112

Seitz, Carly 1, 20, 22, 23, 38, 39,
44, 48, 49, 57, 70, 98

Seniors 102, 103, 104, 105,

106, 107, 108, 109
Severson, A] 32,99
Shaffer, Chris
Shaver, Amanda

95
Sh\‘tl\\. .\-1(1\' 99
Sheppard, Kim 101
57, 47, 108

22,90, 112

53, 101
25, 27, 48,

Shoenrock, Dusty

Simpson, Casey

Sims, Doug 62

Skinner, Sarah 27, 95

Skluzacek, Dani 4, 10, 17, 25,
26, 27, 45, 46, 73, 107, 108,
110, 116

Skluzacek, Dusty 27, 51, 72,
95

Slaughter, Austin 49, 71, 95

Smith, Emily 95

Smith, Katie 107, 108

Smith, Kevin 90

Smith, Kim 28, 44, 99

Smith, Laura 32, 41, 58, 59,
86, 95

Smithers, Amber
95

21;58,59,

Softball 73

Sophomores 92, 93, 94, 95

Souhrada, David 71,90, 113

Spier, Jordan 49

Spotanske, John
108

51, 62, 107,
Spring Play 36, 37
Staff 100, 101
Stapert, Rebecca 11, 101, 114
Statley, Brandon 90
Statley, Danielle 109
Stearns, Nathan 25,90, 113
Steichen, Renae 1, 2, 3, 10,
15, 18, 22, 25, 31, 45, 108,
110
Steinert, Lillian
Stien, Lisa 6, 2
09

ve 27 40 ON
25, 217, 40, 9C
. 4
Z [

:‘ ,

1,517, 58, 59,

Stout, Kellie 43, 99
Stroud, Brett 90, 113
Student Council 30, 31
70,90, 112
Summerer, Tim 90

40, 90

5, 90

Sullivan, Breinn

Sunde, Laura
Swab, Landon
Swann, Steve 82, 87, 101
Sweet, John 101

Swenson, Darren 57, 101

r

Taylor, Cassandra 27, 90

Teng, Yi-Fan 3, 99

Tennis 68, 69

Terwilliger, Katie

T'hayer, Angie

Thayer, Sally
70, 91

Thill, Kristin 27, 99

Thill, Nathan 27,91, 113

Thomson, Jackie 24, 41, 64, 95

Threadgold, Carrie 1, 4, 10, 12,
108

Thune, John 114

Thuringer, Rob 51, 62, 72, 95

Thurow, Bill 62, 101

Tieman, Landra 61

Tolley, Lucas 25, 72,91, 113

Irack 70, 71

Tucker, Andrea

108

41, 57, 58, 91
, 85, 107, 108
25

28, 48, 49,

17
202

Tucker, Dallas 22, 23, 25, 26, 217,

31, 34, 35, 69, 91

40, 62, 72, 73, 95

4

Uecker, _ln\l\ 28, 32, 33, 34, 36,
37, 43, 44, 99

Ullom, Melissa 41, 95

Unterbrunner, Maxine 101

Uthe, Chris 23, 25, 31, 32, 34,
35, 43

Uthe, Jason 26, 66, 108

Uthe, Jennifer 6, 108

Tweet, Brian

4, 26, 31, 45, 83,

Whealy, Kalie 27, 52, 64, 70, 95
V Whitcomb, Keaton 34, 37, 95
White, Lori 16, 27, 28, 41, 45, 76,
'anBallegooyen, Ashley 105, 109
anDenHemel, Traci 28, 58, White, Whitney 23, 25, 30
107, 108 48, 70, 91
‘anDerWerff, Kyle Wiese, David 25, 40, 91
‘'anHofwegen, Jenna Wiese, Maridee 61
Wiken, Rachel 42, 43, 45, 82,
109
VanOrmer, Justin 108 Wilkens, Jody 23, 25, 27, 41, 54,
36, 37 61, 99
Wilkens, Kelly 54
Williams, Austin 91
Williams, Jacob 91
Wilson, Paul 113
Wilson, Tyrone 57,91, 113
Winter, Anna 28, 44, 99

‘anhove, Adam 28,

‘anOrmer, Jeremy

Vetter, Charice
Vilhauer, Jade 91
\\‘k'l(:,.\hLL' %l“)‘)
Volleyball 64, 65

Wipf, Tyler 62,95

Wire, Jared

/aba, Chris 57 109
Valker, Jordan 49
Valker, Mitch 4, 12, 21, 25, 28,
30, 31, 36, 37, 45, 49, 56, 57,
69, 80, 108, 110, 114
WallowingBull, Charles 57, 71,
91, 113
Walsh, Dan 112
Walter, Ryan 28, 51, 86, 108
Weaver, Elizabeth 91
Wede, Elisa 3, 17, 109
Weiland, Allison 3, 17, 20, 25,
27, 28, 29, 31, 86, 95 y
Weismantel, Tom 2, 18, 25, 26,
27, 69, 95
Wenk, Liz 2, 4, 10, 54, 55, 76, 80,

87, 105, 109, 116
Wettlaufer, Andrea 40, 91 Z
Wettlaufer, Greg 40, 99
Wetzbarger, Brenden 25, 27, 71,
91, 113 Zerfas, Justin 1, 3, 10, 12, 13, 21,
Wetzbarger, Kelly 4, 25, 28, 34, 25. 45, 66, 79, 84, 105, 107,

:
35, 37, 43, 45, 109, 110 109

28, 51, 69, 77, 107,
Wire, Jerae 51, 57, 67, 75, 76, 80,
87, 109
Wire, Monte
Wise, Justin
Woldt, Daniel 95
Woldt, Jennifer 91
Wolf, David 95

Wolf, Stephen
Woods, Albert 95
Wrestling

12,91, 113

24, 04,

28. 99

75, 95

56, 57

Yk‘.ll'l‘\)\‘l\ 4: 4;

Zerfas, Amy 31,54,91,112

The 2002 yearbook was produced by a staff of
eleven and one advisor using Windows 98 and
PageMaker 7.0. The press run was 250 books of
116 pages each. Books were sold for $38 - $45.
Jessica Jensen was the editor and Kristie Olson
was the advisor. Special thanks to Dan Holsworth
and the Madison Daily Leader for sharing their
photos and all others who helped with the
production.

Index 115




‘“Life Between Summers”’

[fonlyourlivesdidntexistin segments

Let’s Party!

As Bobbi Olson, Jenessa Goeman, Janna Hanson, Teresa Hopf,
Paige McCracken, Lisa Ihler, Stephanie Kittelson, Jessica Jensen,
Amber Eich, Mary Beth Lindsay, Dani Skluzacek, Liz Wenk,
Allison Kreul, Ann Kapelle, Matt Brooke, and Ross Schmit put on
their party hats to celebrate the last week of school.

We Are Sooo Happyv

These biology students, Grant Jaspers, Brad Plack, Matt Nipe
and Ryan Holt are glad school is just about over.

116 Closing

As another year comes to a close, we look back and
reflect on our time together. The student body can
rejoice in the good times and reflect on the bad. We
witnessed events that shaped the way not only how our
lives functioned, but shaped a new outlook on our
nation.

We venture into the summer with a carefree attitude
that was almost nonexistent at the beginning of the
school year. The summer comes as a breath of fresh
air to most. This segment we call “life between sum-
mers” will come notmatter what happens in the process
to try to stop it. It continues to be the way of life for the
student. Our lives between summers can only be

affected and shaped by what we let our lives be while
we truly live for three months.

Wow Look at
That!

Megan Hoffman and
Marlee Moe point with
excitement at the
most amazing thing
they ever seen.

Yeah, It’s

Almost Here
With summer just
around the corner,
Ben Knapp and
James Green head off
for class.

























Cudic (1 ;
9 \AuAJr ~_ﬂ —\. ,.\ ' .~. { L # .‘. .. o L} ...
...—~ pn“ﬁh %-.—.r Py .\‘... LR oo o vz bl P | & d
(v Lag Ay TN AN (A Ty ) FINES d. g
LN AN L 0A8Y W) { g
v:..l:..,, , ) (S ASAT R I \ { Y EF LN . (
S g A e AT el LN Ry '
-’r-s\,\-..#.‘ \ ...\- \ % _.. . 0 J 1y p.
P, ¢ P v A ’ ; 1
- ) g
. fa !
: <1y A
o) .d ; AT
Cegil by
( ‘..,. 4
i v 1)
7 [ (AL o
y € (e
\.: —._” N .,_,w_—
plEEy : ,_.._. ,,\.
by il
e SR .‘. ..A..

Fe € .Q.,. P
% 7! A...v/,s_ ./f:\s..

REu i : ,
w,m’ .\.« 3 Y- / \A.. G 6 p/ﬁ .~\ b ,. L

»....

.\._.\
(

/




